EC Declaration of Conformity

I-l LA

Inspiring Innovation « Persistent Perfection

We, the undersigned,
Manufacturer:

Address, City:

ASUSTek COMPUTER INC.
No. 150, LI-TE RD., PEITOU, TAIPEI 112, TAIWAN R.O.C.

Country: TAIWAN

Authorized representative in Europe: ASUS COMPUTER GmbH

Address, City: HARKORT STR. 21-23, 40880 RATINGEN
Country: GERMANY

declare the following apparatus:

Product name :

Muti-functional Gigabit Wireless N Router
Model name : RT-N16

conform with the essential requirements of the following directives:

[X12004/108/EC-EMC Directive
X EN 55022:2006 Class B
X EN 61000-3-2:2006
[0 EN 55013:2001+A1:2003+A2:2006

XI EN 55024:1998+A1:2001+A2:2003
X EN 61000-3-3:1995+A1:2001+A2:2005
[0 EN 55020:2007

X1999/5/EC-R &TTE Directive

X EN 300 328 V1.7.1(2006-10)
[J EN 300 440-1V1.4.1(2008-05)
[0 EN 300 440-2 V1.2.1(2008-03)
[0 EN 301511 V9.0.2(2003-03)
[J EN 301 908-1V3.2.1(2007-05)
[0 EN 301 908-2 V3.2.1(2007-05)
[0 EN 301 893 V1.4.1(2005-03)
[0 EN 50360:2001

[0 EN 50371:2002

[0 EN 62311:2008

X EN 50385:

X EN 301 489-1 V/1.8.1(2008-04)
[J EN 301 489-3 V1.4.1(2002-08)
[0 EN 301 489-4 V1.3.1(2002-08)
[0 EN 301 489-7 VV1.3.1(2005-11)
[J EN 301 489-9 V1.4.1(2007-11)
X EN 301 489-17 V1.3.2(2008-04)
[0 EN 301 489-24 V1.4.1(2007-09)
[0 EN 302 326-2 V1.2.2(2007-06)
[J EN 302 326-3 V1.3.1(2007-09)
[0 EN 301 357-2 VV1.3.1(2006-05)

[X12006/95/EC-LVD Directive

X EN 60950-1:2001+A11:2004

[0 EN60065:2002+A1:2006

XICE marking

(EC conformity marking)

Position :

CEO

Name: Jerry Shen

oy 2,

Signature :

Declaration Date: Jun. 5, 2009

Year to begin affixing CE marking:2009
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[Appendices }

Federal Communications Commission Statement

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two
conditions:

+ This device may not cause harmful interference.

+ This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may
cause undesired operation.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a class B digital
device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation.

This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed
and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular
installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception,
which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try
to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

+ Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
+ Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

+ Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver
is connected.

+ Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

/ !\ Caution: Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party
responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.

Prohibition of Co-location

This device and its antenna(s) must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any
other antenna or transmitter

Safety Information

To maintain compliance with FCC’s RF exposure guidelines, this equipment should be
installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm between the radiator and your body. Use
on the supplied antenna.
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Declaration of Conformity for R&TTE directive 1999/5/EC

Essential requirements — Article 3
Protection requirements for health and safety — Article 3.1a

Testing for electric safety according to EN 60950-1 has been conducted. These are
considered relevant and sufficient.

Protection requirements for electromagnetic compatibility — Article 3.1b

Testing for electromagnetic compatibility according to EN 301 489-1 and EN 301 489-17 has
been conducted. These are considered relevant and sufficient.

Effective use of the radio spectrum — Article 3.2

Testing for radio test suites according to EN 300 328- 2 has been conducted. These are
considered relevant and sufficient.

CE Mark Warning

This is a Class B product, in a domestic environment, this product may cause radio
interference, in which case the user may be required to take adequate measures.

GNU General Public License

Licensing information

This product includes copyrighted third-party software licensed under the terms of the GNU
General Public License. Please see The GNU General Public License for the exact terms
and conditions of this license. We include a copy of the GPL with every CD shipped with our
product. All future firmware updates will also be accompanied with their respective source
code. Please visit our web site for updated information. Note that we do not offer direct
support for the distribution.

GNU GENERAL PUBLIC LICENSE

Version 2, June 1991
Copyright (C) 1989, 1991 Free Software Foundation, Inc.
59 Temple Place, Suite 330, Boston, MA 02111-1307 USA

Everyone is permitted to copy and distribute verbatim copies of this license document, but
changing it is not allowed.

Preamble

The licenses for most software are designed to take away your freedom to share and change
it. By contrast, the GNU General Public License is intended to guarantee your freedom to
share and change free software--to make sure the software is free for all its users. This
General Public License applies to most of the Free Software Foundation’s software and to
any other program whose authors commit to using it. (Some other Free Software Foundation
software is covered by the GNU Library General Public License instead.) You can apply it to
your programs, too.
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When we speak of free software, we are referring to freedom, not price. Our General Public
Licenses are designed to make sure that you have the freedom to distribute copies of free
software (and charge for this service if you wish), that you receive source code or can get it
if you want it, that you can change the software or use pieces of it in new free programs; and
that you know you can do these things.

To protect your rights, we need to make restrictions that forbid anyone to deny you
these rights or to ask you to surrender the rights. These restrictions translate to certain
responsibilities for you if you distribute copies of the software, or if you modify it.

For example, if you distribute copies of such a program, whether gratis or for a fee, you must
give the recipients all the rights that you have. You must make sure that they, too, receive or
can get the source code. And you must show them these terms so they know their rights.

We protect your rights with two steps: (1) copyright the software, and (2) offer you this license
which gives you legal permission to copy, distribute and/or modify the software.

Also, for each author’s protection and ours, we want to make certain that everyone
understands that there is no warranty for this free software. If the software is modified by
someone else and passed on, we want its recipients to know that what they have is not the
original, so that any problems introduced by others will not reflect on the original authors’
reputations.

Finally, any free program is threatened constantly by software patents. We wish to avoid the
danger that redistributors of a free program will individually obtain patent licenses, in effect
making the program proprietary. To prevent this, we have made it clear that any patent must
be licensed for everyone’s free use or not licensed at all.

The precise terms and conditions for copying, distribution and modification follow.
Terms & conditions for copying, distribution, & modification

0. This License applies to any program or other work which contains a notice placed by
the copyright holder saying it may be distributed under the terms of this General Public
License. The “Program”, below, refers to any such program or work, and a “work based
on the Program” means either the Program or any derivative work under copyright law:
that is to say, a work containing the Program or a portion of it, either verbatim or with
modifications and/or translated into another language. (Hereinafter, translation is included
without limitation in the term “modification”.) Each licensee is addressed as “you”.

Activities other than copying, distribution and modification are not covered by this License;
they are outside its scope. The act of running the Program is not restricted, and the output
from the Program is covered only if its contents constitute a work based on the Program
(independent of having been made by running the Program). Whether that is true depends
on what the Program does.

1. You may copy and distribute verbatim copies of the Program’s source code as you
receive it, in any medium, provided that you conspicuously and appropriately publish on
each copy an appropriate copyright notice and disclaimer of warranty; keep intact all the
notices that refer to this License and to the absence of any warranty; and give any other
recipients of the Program a copy of this License along with the Program.

You may charge a fee for the physical act of transferring a copy, and you may at your
option offer warranty protection in exchange for a fee.
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2. You may modify your copy or copies of the Program or any portion of it, thus forming a
work based on the Program, and copy and distribute such modifications or work under the
terms of Section 1 above, provided that you also meet all of these conditions:

a) You must cause the modified files to carry prominent notices stating that you changed
the files and the date of any change.

b) You must cause any work that you distribute or publish, that in whole or in part
contains or is derived from the Program or any part thereof, to be licensed as a whole at
no charge to all third parties under the terms of this License.

c) If the modified program normally reads commands interactively when run, you must
cause it, when started running for such interactive use in the most ordinary way, to print
or display an announcement including an appropriate copyright notice and a notice that
there is no warranty (or else, saying that you provide a warranty) and that users may
redistribute the program under these conditions, and telling the user how to view a copy
of this License. (Exception: if the Program itself is interactive but does not normally print
such an announcement, your work based on the Program is not required to print an
announcement.)

These requirements apply to the modified work as a whole. If identifiable sections of that
work are not derived from the Program, and can be reasonably considered independent
and separate works in themselves, then this License, and its terms, do not apply to those
sections when you distribute them as separate works. But when you distribute the same
sections as part of a whole which is a work based on the Program, the distribution of the
whole must be on the terms of this License, whose permissions for other licensees extend
to the entire whole, and thus to each and every part regardless of who wrote it.

Thus, it is not the intent of this section to claim rights or contest your rights to work written
entirely by you; rather, the intent is to exercise the right to control the distribution of
derivative or collective works based on the Program.

In addition, mere aggregation of another work not based on the Program with the Program
(or with a work based on the Program) on a volume of a storage or distribution medium
does not bring the other work under the scope of this License.

3. You may copy and distribute the Program (or a work based on it, under Section 2) in
object code or executable form under the terms of Sections 1 and 2 above provided that
you also do one of the following:

a) Accompany it with the complete corresponding machine-readable source code, which
must be distributed under the terms of Sections 1 and 2 above on a medium customarily
used for software interchange; or,

b) Accompany it with a written offer, valid for at least three years, to give any third party,
for a charge no more than your cost of physically performing source distribution, a
complete machine-readable copy of the corresponding source code, to be distributed
under the terms of Sections 1 and 2 above on a medium customarily used for software
interchange; or,

¢) Accompany it with the information you received as to the offer to distribute
corresponding source code. (This alternative is allowed only for noncommercial
distribution and only if you received the program in object code or executable form with
such an offer, in accord with Subsection b above.)
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The source code for a work means the preferred form of the work for making modifications
to it. For an executable work, complete source code means all the source code for all
modules it contains, plus any associated interface definition files, plus the scripts used to
control compilation and installation of the executable. However, as a special exception,
the source code distributed need not include anything that is normally distributed (in either
source or binary form) with the major components (compiler, kernel, and so on) of the
operating system on which the executable runs, unless that component itself accompanies
the executable.

If distribution of executable or object code is made by offering access to copy from a
designated place, then offering equivalent access to copy the source code from the
same place counts as distribution of the source code, even though third parties are not
compelled to copy the source along with the object code.

. You may not copy, modify, sublicense, or distribute the Program except as expressly
provided under this License. Any attempt otherwise to copy, modify, sublicense or
distribute the Program is void, and will automatically terminate your rights under this
License. However, parties who have received copies, or rights, from you under this
License will not have their licenses terminated so long as such parties remain in full
compliance.

. You are not required to accept this License, since you have not signed it. However,
nothing else grants you permission to modify or distribute the Program or its derivative
works. These actions are prohibited by law if you do not accept this License. Therefore,
by modifying or distributing the Program (or any work based on the Program), you indicate
your acceptance of this License to do so, and all its terms and conditions for copying,
distributing or modifying the Program or works based on it.

. Each time you redistribute the Program (or any work based on the Program), the recipient
automatically receives a license from the original licensor to copy, distribute or modify

the Program subject to these terms and conditions. You may not impose any further
restrictions on the recipients’ exercise of the rights granted herein. You are not responsible
for enforcing compliance by third parties to this License.

. If, as a consequence of a court judgment or allegation of patent infringement or for any
other reason (not limited to patent issues), conditions are imposed on you (whether by
court order, agreement or otherwise) that contradict the conditions of this License, they do
not excuse you from the conditions of this License. If you cannot distribute so as to satisfy
simultaneously your obligations under this License and any other pertinent obligations,
then as a consequence you may not distribute the Program at all. For example, if a patent
license would not permit royalty-free redistribution of the Program by all those who receive
copies directly or indirectly through you, then the only way you could satisfy both it and
this License would be to refrain entirely from distribution of the Program.

If any portion of this section is held invalid or unenforceable under any particular
circumstance, the balance of the section is intended to apply and the section as a whole
is intended to apply in other circumstances.

It is not the purpose of this section to induce you to infringe any patents or other property
right claims or to contest validity of any such claims; this section has the sole purpose

of protecting the integrity of the free software distribution system, which is implemented
by public license practices. Many people have made generous contributions to the wide
range of software distributed through that system in reliance on consistent application

of that system; it is up to the author/donor to decide if he or she is willing to distribute
software through any other system and a licensee cannot impose that choice.
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9.

10.

This section is intended to make thoroughly clear what is believed to be a consequence of
the rest of this License.

If the distribution and/or use of the Program is restricted in certain countries either by

patents or by copyrighted interfaces, the original copyright holder who places the Program
under this License may add an explicit geographical distribution limitation excluding those
countries, so that distribution is permitted only in or among countries not thus excluded. In
such case, this License incorporates the limitation as if written in the body of this License.

The Free Software Foundation may publish revised and/or new versions of the General
Public License from time to time. Such new versions will be similar in spirit to the present
version, but may differ in detail to address new problems or concerns.

Each version is given a distinguishing version number. If the Program specifies a version
number of this License which applies to it and “any later version”, you have the option of
following the terms and conditions either of that version or of any later version published
by the Free Software Foundation. If the Program does not specify a version number of this
License, you may choose any version ever published by the Free Software Foundation.

If you wish to incorporate parts of the Program into other free programs whose distribution
conditions are different, write to the author to ask for permission.

For software which is copyrighted by the Free Software Foundation, write to the Free
Software Foundation; we sometimes make exceptions for this. Our decision will be guided
by the two goals of preserving the free status of all derivatives of our free software and of
promoting the sharing and reuse of software generally.

NO WARRANTY

1

12

BECAUSE THE PROGRAM IS LICENSED FREE OF CHARGE, THERE IS NO
WARRANTY FOR THE PROGRAM, TO THE EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE
LAW. EXCEPT WHEN OTHERWISE STATED IN WRITING THE COPYRIGHT
HOLDERS AND/OR OTHER PARTIES PROVIDE THE PROGRAM “AS IS” WITHOUT
WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EITHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, BUT
NOT LIMITED TO, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS
FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. THE ENTIRE RISK AS TO THE QUALITY AND
PERFORMANCE OF THE PROGRAM IS WITH YOU. SHOULD THE PROGRAM PROVE
DEFECTIVE, YOU ASSUME THE COST OF ALL NECESSARY SERVICING, REPAIR
OR CORRECTION.

IN NO EVENT UNLESS REQUIRED BY APPLICABLE LAW OR AGREED TO IN
WRITING WILL ANY COPYRIGHT HOLDER, OR ANY OTHER PARTY WHO MAY
MODIFY AND/OR REDISTRIBUTE THE PROGRAM AS PERMITTED ABOVE, BE
LIABLE TO YOU FOR DAMAGES, INCLUDING ANY GENERAL, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL
OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES ARISING OUT OF THE USE OR INABILITY TO USE
THE PROGRAM (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO LOSS OF DATA OR DATA BEING
RENDERED INACCURATE OR LOSSES SUSTAINED BY YOU OR THIRD PARTIES OR
A FAILURE OF THE PROGRAM TO OPERATE WITH ANY OTHER PROGRAMS), EVEN
IF SUCH HOLDER OR OTHER PARTY HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF
SUCH DAMAGES.

END OF TERMS AND CONDITIONS
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DGT warning
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REACH

Complying with the REACH (Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation, and Restriction of
Chemicals) regulatory framework, we published the chemical substances in our products at
ASUS REACH website at http://green.asus.com/english/REACH.htm.

[Manufacturer: ASUSTeK Computer Inc.
Tel: +886-2-2894-3447
Address: No. 150, LI-DE RD., PEITOU, TAIPEI
112, TAIWAN
Authorised representative | ASUS Computer GmbH
{in Europe: .
Address: HARKORT STR. 21-23, 40880
RATINGEN, GERMANY
Authorised distributors BOGAZICI BIL GISAYAR SAN. VE TIC. A.S.
[in Turkey: Tel: +90 212 3311000

Address: AYAZAGA MAH. KEMERBURGAZ
CAD. NO.10 AYAZAGA/ISTANBUL

INDEX BILGISAYAR SISTEMLERI
MUHENDISLIK SAN. VE TIC. A.S.

Tel: +90 212 3312121

Address: AYAZAGA MAH: CENDERE YOLU
NO:9 AYAZAGA/ISTANBUL

EEE Ydnetmeligine Uygundur.
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Offer to Provide Source Code of Certain Software

This product contains copyrighted software that is licensed under the General
Public License (“GPL”"), under the Lesser General Public License Version (“LGPL”)
and/or other Free Open Source Software Licenses. Such software in this product
is distributed without any warranty to the extent permitted by the applicable law.
Copies of these licenses are included in this product.

Where the applicable license entitles you to the source code of such software
and/or other additional data, such data should have been shipped along with this
product.

You may also download it for free from http://support.asus.com/download.

The source code is distributed WITHOUT ANY WARRANTY and licensed under the
same license as the corresponding binary/object code.

ASUSTeK is eager to duly provide complete source code as required under various
Free Open Source Software licenses. If however you encounter any problems in
obtaining the full corresponding source code we would be much obliged if you
give us a notification to the email address gpl@asus.com, stating the product and
describing the problem (please do NOT send large attachments such as source
code archives etc to this email address).
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[1. Setting up the hardware

Wired connection

\
ASUS Wireless Router
N J
Wireless connection
(" A
=) ASUS Wireless Router
. )

/ Note: For establishing a wireless connection, use an IEEE 802.11b/g/n compatible
= WLAN card. Refer to your wireless adapter user manual for wireless connection
procedures.
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Mounting options

Out of the box, the ASUS RT-N16 Wireless Router is designed
to sit on a raised flat surface like a file cabinet or a book shelf.
The unit may also be converted for mounting to a wall.

To mount the ASUS RT-N16 to a walll:

00000000882#000000
505000000000000000
505000000000000000

1. Look on the underside for the two mounting hooks. 833988622525858858
. Mark two upper holes on a wall.

2
3. Tighten two screws until only 1/4" is showing.
4

. Latch the hooks of the RT-N16 onto the screws.

/? Note: Re-adjust the screws if you cannot latch the ASUS Wireless Router onto the
screws or if it is too loose.

[2. Accessing the wireless router }

Setting an IP address for wired or wireless client

To access the RT-N16 Wireless Router, you must have the correct TCP/IP settings on your
wired or wireless clients. Set the IP addresses of the clients within the same subnet of
RT-N16.

Getting an IP address Automatically

The ASUS Wireless Router integrates the DHCP server functions, hence, your PC can
automatically obtain an IP address from the ASUS Wireless Router.

/ Note: Before rebooting your PC, switch ON the wireless router and ensure that the
- router is in ready state.
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[3. Configuring the wireless router

If your PC connects to the router using a cable, launch a web browser and the login page of
the router’s web interface automatically appears.

Note: For initial configuration, we recommend that you use wired connection to avoid
= possible setup problems due to wireless uncertainty.

If your PC connects to the router wirelessly, you have to select the network first.
To select the network:
1. Click Start > Control Panel > Network Connections > Wireless Network Connection.

2. Select a network from the Choose a wireless network window. Wait for it to connect.

/ Note: By default, the SSID of RT-N16 is ASUS. Connect to this default SSID.

3. After establishing a wireless connection, launch a web browser.

Configuring via the web interface

1. After setting up a wired or wireless connection, launch a web browser. The login page
automatically appears.

Note: You may also manually key in the router's default IP address (192.168.1.1) to
launch the router's web interface.

2. On the login page, key in the default user name (admin) and password (admin). The
ASUS Wireless Router homepage appears. The homepage displays quick links to
configure the main features of the wireless router.

Note: For more details on the features of the wireless router, refer to the user manual
“~included in the support CD.
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Setting up WAN using the Quick Internet Setup (QIS)

The Quick Internet Setup (QIS) function automatically detects the Internet connection type. It
guides you in setting up your WAN when encountering special Internet connection types.

To set up your WAN using QIS:
1. Under Internet status, click GO in the QIS field.

ASUS RT-N16
SSID: asus
Security level: Open
System

2. The router supports five types of ISP services: Automatic IP, PPPoE, PPTP, L2TP, and
Static IP. Select your connection type and follow the onscreen instructions in setting up
your WAN.

/ Note: For more details on QIS, refer to the user manual included in the support CD.
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[1. Installer le matériel

Connexion filaire

routeur sans
fil ASUS

L J
Connexion sans fil
N
=
R
=2
“©
Q
» routeur sans
fil ASUS
g J

/ Note : pour établir une connexion sans fil, utilisez une carte réseau sans fil
~ compatible IEEE 802.11b/g/n. Référez-vous au manuel de ['utilisateur de I'adaptateur
sans fil pour les procédures de connexion a un réseau sans fil.




RT-N16 Multi-functional Gigabit Wireless N Router Quick Start Guide

Options de montage

Une fois sorti de son emballage, le routeur sans fil ASUS est congu pour étre installé sur une
surface plane comme un meuble ou une étagére. L'unité
peut également étre fixée a un mur ou au plafond.

Pour monter le routeur sans fil ASUS :

1. Localisez les deux crochets de fixation situés sur le
dessous du routeur.

2. Définissez deux trous sur un mur ou sur une autre

surface plane. 833222990000888852
3. Serrez les deux vis jusqu'a ce qu'un quart seulement soit 838885383553888558
visible.

4. Faites passer puis posez les crochets du routeur sans fil
ASUS sur les vis.

/ Note : réajustez les vis si vous ne pouvez pas installer le routeur sans fil ASUS sur les vis ou si
< linstallation est instable.

[2. Accéder au routeur sans fil J

Définir I'adresse IP d'un client sans fil ou filaire

Pour accéder au routeur sans fil ASUS, vos clients (avec ou sans fil) doivent disposer de
paramétres TCP/IP corrects. Définissez les adresses IP des clients sur le méme masque de
sous-réseau que le routeur RT-N16.

&
©
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c
<
S

[

Obtenir une adresse IP automatiquement

Le routeur sans fil ASUS intégre des fonctions de serveur DHCP. Votre ordinateur peut ainsi
obtenir une adresse |IP automatiquement.

/ Note : avant de redémarrer votre PC, allumez le routeur sans fil et assurez-vous que ce dernier
- soit opérationnel.
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[3. Configurer le routeur sans fil

Si votre PC se connecte au routeur via un cable, lancez un explorateur Web ; la fenétre de
connexion a l'interface utilisateur en ligne s’affichera automatiquement.

/ Note : pour la configuration initiale, nous vous recommandons d'utiliser une
“~ connexion filaire afin d'éviter tout probléme di a l'instabilité du réseau sans fil.

Si votre PC est relié au routeur via une connexion sans fil, vous devez tout d’abord
sélectionner le réseau.

Pour sélectionner le réseau :

1. Cliquez sur Démarrer > Panneau de configuration > Connexions réseau > Connexion
réseau sans fil.

2. Sélectionnez un réseau dans la fenétre Choisir un réseau sans fil. Attendez que la
connexion soit établie.

/ Note : par défaut, le SSID du RT-N16 est ASUS. Connectez-vous a ce SSID par
< défaut.

3. Apres avoir établi une connexion sans fil, lancez un navigateur Internet.

Configuration via l'interface Web

=
2
R
3
Q
=
7

1. Une fois la connexion sans fil ou filaire établie, lancez un navigateur Internet. La page de
connexion apparait automatiquement.

/ Note: Vous pouvez également saisir manuellement I'adresse IP par défaut du routeur
e (192.168.1.1) pour lancer l'interface de configuration en ligne du routeur.

2. Sur la page de connexion, saisissez le nom d'utilisateur par défaut (admin) et le mot de
passe (admin). La page d'accueil du routeur sans fil ASUS apparait. La page d'accueil
inclut des liens permettant de configurer les fonctions principales du routeur sans fil.

/ Note : pour plus de détails sur les différentes caractéristiques de votre routeur sans
“~fil, consultez le manuel de l'utilisateur inclut dans le CD de support.
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Configurer un réseau étendu avec Quick Internet Setup (QIS)

La fonction Quick Internet Setup (QIS) détecte automatiquement le type de connexion
Internet. Il vous guide dans la configuration de votrre réseau étendu (WAN) lorsque vous
rencontrez des types de connexion Internet particuliers.

Pour configurer votre réseau étendu avec QIS :

1. Dans Statut Internet (Internet status), cliquez sur GO dans le champ QIS.

Time: 00:01:07

ASUS RT-N16
SSID: asus

No Device More Config... v

2. Sélectionnez votre type de connexion pamis les types de service suivants : Automatic IP
(Adresse IP automatique), PPPoE, PPTP, L2TP, et Static IP (Adresse IP statique).

&
©
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[

% Note : Pour plus de détails sur la fonction QIS, référez-vous au manuel de I'utilisateur
<~ inclut dans le CD de support.
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[1. Einrichten der Hardware

Kabelverbindung

-

ASUS Wireless Router

-

Wireless-Verbindung

ASUS Wireless Router

/ Hinweis: Benutzen Sie fiir die Herstellung einer Wireless-Verbindung eine IEEE
“ 802.11b/g/n-kompatible WLAN-Karte. Beziehen Sie sich auf das Benutzerhandbuch
Ihres Wireless-Adapters fiir die Einrichtung einer Wireless-Verbindung.
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Befestigungsoptionen

Der ASUS RT-N16 Wireless Router wurde entwickelt, um
direkt auf einer ebenen Oberfldche (Tisch, Regal) aufgestellt
oder an einer Wand befestigt zu werden.

So befestigen Sie den ASUS RT-N16 an einer Wand:

1. Suchen Sie die beiden Befestigungshaken an der
Unterseite.

2. Markieren Sie zwei Lécher an der Wand.

3. Drehen Sie zwei Schrauben in die Lécher, bis diese nur
noch ca. 5mm herausschauen.

4. Héangen Sie den RT-N16 mit den Haken in die Schrauben ein.

Hinweis: drehen Sie die Schrauben weiter hinein oder heraus, wenn Sie den ASUS
~ Wireless Router nicht einhdngen kénnen oder dieser zu locker sitzt.

[2. Zugreifen auf den Wireless Router }

Einstellen der IP-Adresse fiir Kabel- und kabellose Verbindung

Um Zugriff auf den RT-N16 Wireless Router zu erhalten, missen Sie die korrekten TCP/
IP- Einstellungen an Ihren verkabelten und kabellosen Geréten haben. Setzen Sie die IP-
Adressen lhrer Geréte in das gleiche Subnetz, in dem sich auch der RT-N16 befindet.

IP-Adresse automatisch beziehen

Der RT-N16 Wireless-Router enthélt einen DHCP-Server, deshalb kénnen Sie lhren PC so
einstellen, dass er die IP-Adresse automatisch bezieht.

Hinweis: Bevor Sie den PC neu starten, schalten Sie den Wireless Router ein und
< vergewissern sich, dass dieser auch bereit ist.
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[3. Konfiguration des Wireless-Routers

Wenn |hr PC sich Uber ein Kabel mit dem Router verbindet, starten Sie einen Webbrowser.
es erscheint automatisch die Anmeldeseite der Router-Web-Schnittstelle.

Hinweis: Fuir die erste Konfiguration empfehlen wir Ihnen, dass Sie eine
- Kabelverbindung benutzen, um mégliche Probleme einer drahtlosen Verbindung
auszuschlieBen.

Wenn sich |hr PC drahtlos mit dem Router verbindet, miissen Sie zuerst das Netzwerk
auswahlen.

So wéhlen Sie das Netzwerk:

1. Klicken Sie auf Start > Sytemsteuerung > Netzwerkverbindungen > Drahtlose
Netzwerkverbindung.

2. Waéhlen Sie im Fenster Drahtlosnetzwerk auswéhlen ein Netzwerk und warten Sie auf
die Verbindung.

/ Hinweis: StandardmaBig ist die SSID des RT-N16 ASUS. Verbinden Sie sich mit
“~ dieser Standard-SSID.

3. Starten Sie nach der Herstellung einer Wireless-Verbindung einen Webbrowser.

Konfiguration tiber die Web-Schnittstelle

1. Starten Sie nach der Einrichtung einer Kabel- oder drahtlosen Verbindung einen
Webbrowser. Es erscheint automatisch die Anmeldeseite.

Hinweis: Sie kénnen die Stadard-IP-Adresse des Routers (192.168.1.1) auch
= manuell eingeben, um die Web-Schnittstelle zu starten.

2. Geben Sie auf der Anmeldeseite den Standard-Benutzernamen (admin) und das
Standard-Passwort (admin) ein. Es &ffnet sich die ASUS Wireless Router-Startseite.
Auf der Starseite finden Sie Verkntipfungen. um die Haupteigenschaften des Wireless-
Routers zu konfigurieren.

Hinweis: Flir mehr Details tiber die Funktionen des Wireless Routers beziehen Sie
4~ sich auf das in der Support-CD enthaltene Benutzerhandbuch.

WAN-Einrichtung tiber Quick Internet Setup (QIS)

Die Quick Internet Setup (QIS) -Funktion erkennt automatisch die Art der Internetverbindung
und fuihrt Sie durch die WAN-Einrichtung, wenn spezielle Internetverbindungsarten vorliegen.
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So richten Sie Inr WAN (iber QIS ein:
1. Klickne Sie unter Internet status im Feld QIS auf GO.

2. Der Router untersttitzt flinf Arten von ISP-Diensten: Automatic IP, PPPoOE,
PPTP, L2TP, und Static IP. W&hlen Sie lhre Verbindungsart und folgen Sie den
Bildschirmanweisungen, um |hr WAN einzurichten.

ASUS RT-N16
SSID: asus
Security level: Open
System

No Device More Config... -

No Device

/ Hinweis: Flr mehr Details tber QIS beziehen Sie sich auf das in der Support-CD
< enthaltene Benutzerhandbuch.
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[1. Installazione Hardware

Connessione via Cavo

\
ASUS Wireless Router
N J
Connessione Wireless
(" A
=) ASUS Wireless Router
(. J

/ Nota: Per stabilire una connessione wireless,utilizzare una scheda WLAN compatibile
Z con |IEEE 802.11b/g/n. Consultare il manuale utente dell'adattatore per la procedura
di connessione.
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Opzioni di Montaggio

Dopo essere stato prelevato dalla confezione, il Router
Wireless ASUS é stato progettato per essere posto su di una
superficie piana rialzata, come un armadietto per documenti o
una mensola.ll dispositivo potrebbe anche essere adattato al
montaggio su parete o soffitto.

Per montare ASUS RT-N16 su una parete: e

1. Localizzare i due ganci per il montaggio, sul lato inferiore
dell'apparecchio.

00000000000000000

2. Segnare la posizione dei due fori superiori su una
superficie piana.

3. Stringere le due viti, sino a quando restano esposte solo
per 1/4".

4. Fissare i ganci del Router Wireless ASUS alle viti.

/ﬁ Nota: Se il Router Wireless ASUS non € ben fissato o troppo allentato, regolare nuovamente le
- viti.

[2. Accesso al Router Wireless }

Impostazione indirizzo IP per client via cavo o wireless

Per accedere al Router Wireless RT-N16,le impostazioni TCP/IP sui client connessi via cavo
0 wireless devono essere corrette. Assicurarsi che gli indirizzi IP dei client siano nella stessa
sottorete del Router Wireless RT-N16.

Come ricevere automaticamente un indirizzo IP

Il Router Wireless ASUS integra le funzioni di server DHCP, pertanto, il proprio PC pud
ricevere automaticamente un indirizzo IP dal Router Wireless ASUS.

Nota: Prima di riavviare il PC, ACCENDERE il router wireless ed assicurarsi che il
~ router sia pronto.
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[3. Configurazione del Router Wireless }

Se il PC e collegato al router via cavo, avviare un browser web ed apparira automaticamente
la pagina di login dell'interfaccia web del router.

/ Nota: Per la configurazione iniziale, si consiglia di utilizzare una connessione via
£~ cavo, per evitare possibili problemi di configurazione, dovuti all'incertezza della
connessione wireless.

Se il PC e collegato al router senza cavo, prima di tutto, si deve selezionare la rete.
Per selezionare la rete:

1. Cliccare Start > Pannello di controllo > Connessioni di rete > Connessione di rete
senza fili.
2. Selezionare una rete dalla finestra Scegli una rete senza fili e attendere la connessione.

/ Nota: L'SSID di RT-N16 e preimpostato come ASUS. Collegarsi all’ SSID predefinito.

3. Dopo aver stabilito la connessione wireless, avviare un browser web.

Configurazione tramite Interfaccia Grafica Web

1. Dopo aver configurato una connessione via cavo 0 senza cavo, avviare un browser web.
Appare automaticamente la pagina di login.

/ Nota: Per avviare linterfaccia web del router, € anche possibile digitarne manualmente
< I"indirizzo IP predefinito (192.168.1.1).

2. Alla pagina di login, digitare il nome utente predefinito (admin) e la password predefinita
(admin). Appare la schermata principale del Router Wireless ASUS. In essa sono visualizzati
i collegamenti rapidi per configurare le caratteristiche principali del router wireless.

/ Nota: Per approfondimenti sulle caratteristiche del router wireless, fare riferimento al
= manuale utente nel CD di supporto.
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Configurazione WAN tramite QIS (Quick Internet Setup)

La funzione QIS (Quick Internet Setup) rileva automaticamente il tipo di connessione Internet.
Essa guida alla configurazione WAN,quando si incontrano tipi particolari di connessione a
Internet.

Per configurare una WAN tramite QIS:

1. In Internet status (Stato Internet), cliccare GO nel campo QIS.

ASUS RT-N16
SSID: asus
Security level: Open
System

2. ll router supporta cinque tipi di servizi ISP: Automatic IP (IP Automatico), PPPoE, PPTP,
L2TP e Static IP (IP Statico). Selezionare il tipo di connessione e seguire le indicazioni
sullo schermo, nel corso della configurazione WAN.

/ Nota: Per approfondimenti su QIS, fare riferimento al manuale utente nel CD di
=~ supporto.
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[1. MoaknioveHune

MopknioveHme

BecnpoBogHoe

ASUS Wireless Router

/ Mpumeyanue: [nsg yctaHoBkM 6€CNpOBOAHOIO COEAVHEHUSI UCMONb3yinTe KapTy,
= coBMeCTUMYyto co cTanpapTom IEEE 802.11b/g/n. Mpouenypy ycTaHoBKM cMOTpUTE
B PyKOBOACTBe agantepa.
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Pa3melyeHue

PoyTep npeHa3HaveH Ans yCTaHoBKM Ha MNIOCKOMA NOBEPXHOCTU. YCTPOCTBO TaKXKe MOXHO
NPVKPEnUTL Ha CTeHy.

[ins kpenneHus poyTepa BbIMNONHUTE creayiollee:
1. HailonTe Ha HWXKHel CTOPOHE [1BE MOHTaXKHbIX CKOObI. £88835508300583355
2. OTMeTbTe Ha CTeHe MECTO ANS iBYX OTBEPCTHIA. 883998635555555568

3. 3akpyTuTe [iBa BUHTA Ha TPW YETBEPTU.

4. ToBecbTe POyTep Ha BUHTI.

Mpumeyanue: MonpaBbTe BUHTLI, ECAIN Bbl HE MOXKETE NOBECUTbL POYTEP WAW OH
BUCWT CNNLLKOM CBOBOJIHO.

[2. HocTyn K 6ecnpoBOAHOMY poyTepy ]

YctaHoeka IP aagpeca ans npoBoAHOro u 6ecnpoBOAHOro
KJINEeHTOB

[ins poctyna K poyTepy BaM Hy>KHO HacTpouTb napameTpsl TCP/IP fns npoBoaHOro
1 6eCnpOBOAHOrO KNMEHTOB. Y6eauTech, YTo IP agpec KnneHTa HaxoauTCs B OAHOM
MOLCETM C POYTEPOM.

AsToMaTuveckoe nonyyeHue IP agpeca

PoyTep nmeet DHCP cepBep, KOTOpbI aBTOMaTuyeckn HasHavaeT IP agpeca
KSIMeHTam.

% Mpumeyanue: Mepen nepesarpyskoii MK BkntounTe poytep 1 yéeanTech, YTO OH
2~ HaxoAuTCs B COCTOSHUM FOTOBHOCTM.
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[3. KoHdurypauus 6ecnpoBoaHoOro poyrepa }

Ecnn Baw MK noakntoyeH K poyTepy ¢ noMoLLbto Kabens, 3anyctute 6pay3ep, CTpaHuua
BX0/a B BE6-MHTepdeic NosBUTCS aBTOMaTUYECKM.

/ MpumMeyanune: [Ins HauanbHOW KOH(Urypaunm pekOMeHAYETCS MCNONb30BaTh
“~ NpOBOJHOE COEANHEHME.

Ecnu MK noakntoyeH K poyTepy Yepe3 agantep 6ecnpoBoAHON ceTh, Bam cHavana Hy>KHo
BbI6PATH CETh.

[ins BbiGopa ceTy BINOJNHUTE CheAylollee:

1. HaxmuTe Start > Control Panel > Network Connections > Wireless Network
Connection.

2. BbibepuTe ceTb B 0kHe Choose a wireless network. [Mogo>xanTe 3aBepLueHns npouecca
NOAKIHOYEHNS.

/ Mpumeyvanune: Mo ymonuanuio SSID poyTepa "ASUS". MNoakntountech K 3TOMy
~ SSID.

3. Tocne ycTaHoBKM COeAMHeHNs 3anycTuTe bpaysep.

KoHdurypaums ¢ nomoLybio Be6-uHTepdeiica

1. Mocne ycTaHOBKW MPOBOAHOTO UNn GeCrpPOBOAHOTO COeAMHEHMS 3anycTuTe Gpay3ep.
CTpaHuua BXoAa NosiBUTCS aBTOMATUYECKMU.

ﬁ Mpumeuanme: Takke Ang Bxoaa B Be6-wHTepdeiic Bbl Takke MOXeTe BPYUHYHO
£ BBeCTM IP agpec poyTtepa no ymonyanmto (192.168.1.1)

2. B okHe BxoAa BBeAMTE UMs NONb30BATENS, N0 YMOMYAHMIO UMS NoNb3oBaTens (admin) n
naposib (admin). MosiBMTCS fOMALLHAS CTpaHULA poTepa. [loMallHss CTpaHnLa Coaep>XuT
CCbINKN ANst KOHEMrypaLmm OCHOBHbIX HACTPOEK poyTepa.

/ MpumMeyanue: JononHUTENbHYH MHEPOPMaLMIO MO HACTPOWKe poyTepa CMOTPUTE B
- PYKOBOACTBE Nonb3oBatens Ha support CD.
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YctaHoska WAN ¢ noMolblo 6bICTPOi HacTpoikn UHTepHeT
(QIs)

BbicTpas HacTpoiika MHTepHeT (QIS) onpeaenseT TN MHTepHET-CoeAnHeHUs. ATO N03BoNsSET
yctaHoBuUTb WAN npu Hann4umn cneumguyeckinx TUnoB CoeMHEHNS.

[Ins ycraHoBkn WAN ¢ nomowbto QIS BeinonHuTte cnepyiouyee:

Connected

-, |ASUSRT-N16
SSID: Asus
Security level: Open
System

()

No Device. More Config... v

™)

Clients: 0

No Device

1. Ha akpane CoctosiHue UHTepHeT, HaxxmuTe GO B none QIS.

2. Poytep noppep>xusaet nsatb Tunos ISP: aBToMaTtuueckuii IP, PPPoE, PPTP, L2TP u
ctaTuyeckuii IP. BoibepuTe Balu Tvn NoAKNIOHERUS 1 cneayiTe MHCTPYKUMAM Ha 9KpaHe
Ans HacTpoiikn Baweir WAN.

Mpumevanue: JononHutensHyto nHdopmaunio no QIS cmoTpuTe B PyKOBOACTBE
nonb3osarens Ha support CD.




PbKkoBoACTBO 3a 6bp3 cTapT Ha 6e3xuyeH pytep RT-N16

[1. HacTpoiiBaHe Ha xapayepa

Bpbaka ¢ kabenu

ASUS Wireless Router

o1
o
=
=1
o
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Be3xuyHa Bpb3kKa

ASUS Wireless Router

/ 3abenexka: 3a fa ycraHosuTe 6e3xuuHa Bpb3ka, uanonasaiite WLAN kapTa cbemecTvma ¢ IEEE
Z 802.11b/g/n. BuxTe pbKoBOACTBOTO Ha Balums 6e3xmyeH aganTep 3a noseye MHOpMauns OTHOCHO
Ha4MHITE HA CBBP3BAHE.
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MoHTupaxe

Cnep kato 6bae U3BajeH OT kyTusTa, 6e3xudnuat pytep ASUS RT-N16
€ Cb3JlajeH Aa CTOM Ha paBHa MOBBPXHOCT KATO HampuMep Lukad uim
eTaxepKa. YCTPOICTBOTO MOXe A2 Objie CBbP3aHO KbM CTEHA UK TaBaH.

. 0000000 Bococo
OHTMDAHE Ha | 383838338802023383

. 383338533352523383

383338533252523383

885838533355533585
883838333338533383
883838833333533383

1. TornegHeTe fonHata CTpaHa Ha YCTpOﬁCTBOTO; Tam TpﬂﬁBa [a nMa 858855858856650660
[1BE KYKWUYKM 3a MOHTMPAHE.

2. Mapkvpa#iTe ropHuTe 4Ba 0TBOPA HA CTEHATA WM MOBAMrHaTaTa paBHa
MOBBPXHOCT.

00000000000000000

3. 3aterHeTe gBata 60nTa Taka, 4e a ce Buxaar camo 1/4".

4. axauete KyknkuTe Ha ASUS RT-N16 3a 6onTosere.

/ 3abenexka: Ako He MoxeTe Aa 3akaunte 6e3xunuHns pytep ASUS Ha KykuukuTe v ako Tow He e
~ [0CTaTb4HO 3APABO 3aKPEMeH, MOXETe fa NpeMecTiTe 6onToBeTe.

{2. W3non3BaHe Ha G6e3XM4HMA pyTep

HacTpoiiBaHe Ha IP agpec 3a Bpb3ka ¢ Kabenu unu 3a 6e3xmnyHa Bpb3Kka

3a ga nonyumte foctbn [0 6e3xuunng pytep RT-N16, Tps6sa aa sbeenete npasunHute TCP/IP HacTpoiiki
3a Bawms knuent. Kondpurypupaitte IP agpecute Ha KNMEHTUTE B PaMKUTe Ha efjHa 1 Cblia noamMpexa 3a
RT-N16.

AsToMaTiyHo nonyyasaHe Ha IP agpec

Beaxuunmat pytep Ha ASUS uma nrerpupanm dykumn Ha DHCP cbpebp, 3aT0Ba BawwwsT KOMMIOTHD MOXe
aBTOMATUYHO Aa nony4aea IP appec oT 6e3xu4nus pytep Ha ASUS.

/ 3abenexka: Mpeav fa pectapTvpate komntotbpa, BKITKOYETE 6e3xuunus pytep U ce yBepeTe, Ye
~ TO € B PEXUM Ha FOTOBHOCT.
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PbKkoBoACTBO 3a 6bp3 cTapT Ha 6e3xuyeH pytep RT-N16

[3. KoHdmrypupare Ha 6e3xxu4Hus pytep }

Ako BawusT KOMNIOTBP € CBBP3aH C pyTepa nocpeacTBoM kaben, ctapTupante yeb 6paysbpa cu u
aBTOMATWYHO LU Ce M0siBY Yeb CTpaHuLiaTa 3a BXOA Ha pyTepa.

3abenexka: 3a mbpBOHAYANHO HAcTpoVBaHe Bi npenopbyBame fa uanonasare Bpbaka ¢ kaden, 3a aa
“~ w3berHeTe eBEHTyanH Npo6AEMM MOPOLEHN OT HECUTYPHOCTTA Ha 6e3)MyHaTa BPb3Ka.

Ako KoMMIoTbPBT By € 6e3X14HO CBBP3aH C pyTepa, TpsbBa MbPBO Aa N3bepeTe Mpexa.
N360p Ha Mpexa:

1. Haruchete Start (Ctapt) > Control Panel (KoHTponeH nasen) > Network Connections (Mpexosu
Bpb3KM) > Wireless Network Connection (Be3uyHu MpexoBU Bpb3KH).

2. 36epeTe Mpexa 0T npo3opeLia Choose a wireless network (M36epeTe Ge3xmnyHa Mpexa). Vayakaiite
CBbP3BaHe.

/ 3abenexka: Mo nogpasbupare SSID Ha WL-500gP V2 e ASUS. CerpxxeTe ce ¢ Taav cTaHaapTHa SSID.

3. Cnen kato cb3naeTe 6e3xu4Ha BPb3Ka, CTapTUpaiiTe ye Gpay3bpa.

KoHdurypupate upe3 yeb untepdeiic

1. Cnep kato cbagapeTe kabenHa unu 6e3xuyHa Bpb3ka, CTapTupaiiTe yeb bpaysbpa. ABTOMATUYHO L€ ce
NOSIBUA CTPaHMLATa 3a BXOf.

/ 3abenexka: Moxete pbyHo Aa BbBeeTe cTanaapTHis IP agpec (192.168.1.1), 3a a ctaptupare yeb
£~ WHTepdeica Ha pyTepa.

2. Ha cTpatmuara 3a BxoA BbBEAETE CTaHAAPTHOTO NoTpeduTencko e (admin) u naponara (admin). Mosesea
Ce CTpaHuuaTa Ha 6e3xudnus pytep Ha ASUS. T4 cbabpxa 6bpav npenpaTki KbM OCHOBHUTE (OYHKLMM Ha
6E3)KN4HS pyTEp.

/ 3abenexka: 3a noBeue MHHOPMALWS OTHOCHO (HYHKLMMTE Ha BE3KUYHWS PyTEp, BUXKTE PbKOBOLCTBOTO
< HanoTpeeUTENs Ha MOMOLLHWS ACK.




PbkoBOACTBO 3a 6bp3 CTapT Ha 6e3xuyeH pyTep RT-N165=

KoHdurypupase Ha WAN ¢ nomowyta Ha Quick Internet Setup (QIS) (Bbp3so
KOH(urypupate Ha UHTepHeT)

OyHxunsta Quick Internet Setup (QIS) (Bbpao koHdurypupaxe Ha VIHTepHeT) aBToMaTnyHo 0TKpUBA BUAA
Ha Balwara Bpb3ka. [lasa Bu uHCTpYKUMM 3a TOBA Kak a KOHAMrypupaxe 6e3xunyHaTa Mpexa 3a BCeku BUj
VHTepHeT Bpb3Ka.

HacTpoiiBaHe Ha 6e3xu4HaTa Bpb3ka ¢ noMolyTa Ha QIS

1. Moz Internet status (MIHTepHeT cTatyc) HatvcHeTe GO (CTapT) B noneto QIS.

Time: 00:01:07
SSID: ASUS

Firmware Version: 1.0.0.1

ASUS RT-N16
SSID: asus
Security level: Open

No Device

More Config... v
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No Device

2. PytepwT nogabpxa 5 suga ISP yenyru: Automatic IP (AsTomatnue IP appec), PPPoE, PPTP, L2TP 1
Static IP (Ctatuye IP anpec). U36epete Buaa Ha Bawara Bpb3ka vt CnefBaiiTe MHCTPYKLMUTE Ha expaxa,
3a A KoHurypuparte 6e3xnyHaTa Bpbaka.

/ 3abenexka: 3a noseve MHpopmaLms otHocHo QIS, BIXKTE PbKOBOACTBOTO Ha MOTPEOUTENS HAMMPALLO
£7 Ce Ha MOMOLLHUS ANCK.




Z Bezdratovy smérovac RT-N16 — struéna pfirucka

[1. Nastaveni hardwaru

Pevné pfipojeni

ASUS Wireless Router

-

Bezdratové pfipojeni

ASUS Wireless Router

/ Poznamka: Pro vytvoreni bezdratového pfipojeni pouZijte kartu WLAN kompatibilni
~ se standardem |EEE 802.11b/g/n. Pokyny pro bezdrétové pfipojeni viz uZivatelska
pfirucka k bezdratovému adaptéru.




Bezdratovy smérovaé RT-N16 — struénd pfiruéka==

MozZnosti montaze

Bezdratovy smérova¢ ASUS RT-N16, ktery je po vybaleni
pfipraven ihned k pouZivani, je uréen pro umisténi na zvysené
rovné ploSe, napfiklad na kartotéce nebo na poli¢ce. Zafizeni
Ize rovnéz upravit pro montaz na sténu nebo na strop.

MontazZ zafizeni ASUS RT-N16:

1. Vyhledejte dva montazni otvory na spodni strané.

2. Preneste dva horni otvory na sténu nebo na zvySenou
rovnou plochu.

3. Zasroubuijte dva Srouby tak, aby vyénivaly pouze 0,5 cm
nad povrch.

4. Nasadte otvory zafizeni ASUS RT-N16 na $rouby.

/ Poznamka: Pokud nelze bezdratovy smerova¢ ASUS zajistit na Srouby nebo pokud
"~ jsou Srouby piili utazené, upravte je.

[2. Pfistup k bezdratovému smérovagéi }

Nastaveni adresy IP pro klienta s pevhym nebo bezdratovym
pfipojenim

Aby bylo mozné pristupovat k bezdratovému smérovaci RT-N16, musite mit k dispozici
spravna nastaveni TCP/IP na klientech s pevnym nebo bezdratovym pfipojenim. Nastavte
adresy IP klientl v ramci stejné podsité RT-N16.

Ziskani adresy IP automaticky

Tento bezdratovy sméerova¢ ASUS je vybaven funkcemi serveru DHCP, a proto miZe vas
pocita¢ automaticky ziskat adresu IP z bezdratové smérovace ASUS.

//'v Poznamka: Pred restartovanim pocitaée ZAPNETE bezdratovy smérovaé a
£~ zkontrolujte, zda se je pfipraven.




Bezdratovy smérovac RT-N16 — struéna pfirucka

[3. Konfigurovani bezdratového smérovace

Pokud se pocita¢ pfipojuje ke smérovaci pomoci kabelu, spustte webovy prohliZze¢ a
automaticky se zobrazi stranka pro pfihlaseni webového rozhrani smérovace.

Poznamka: Doporucujeme provést vychozi konfiguraci prostrednictvim pevného
= pfipojent, abyste se vyhnuli moZnym instalaénim problémum zptisobenym nejistym
bezdratovym pfipojenim.

Pokud se poéitaé pfipojuje ke smérovaci bezdréatové, musite nejdiive vybrat sit.
Pokyny pro vybér sité:

1. Klepnéte na tlacitko Start > Control Panel (Ovladaci panely) > Network Connections
(Sitova pfipojeni) > Wireless Network Connection (Bezdratové sitové p¥ipojeni).

2. Vyberte sit v okné Choose a wireless network (Vybér bezdratové sité). Pockeijte na
dokonceni pfipojeni k siti.

f Poznamka:Ve vychozi konfiguraci je sitovy ndzev SSID zafizeni RT-N16 ASUS.
Pfipojte se k tomuto vychozimu sitového nazvu SSID.

3. Po vytvoreni bezdrétového pripojeni spustte webovy prohliZe.

Konfigurovani prostrednictvim webového rozhrani

1. Po vytvofeni pevného nebo bezdratového piipojeni spustte webovy prohliZe¢. Automaticky
se zobrazi stranka pro pfihlaSeni.

/ Poznamka: Webové rozhrani smérovace mizete rovnéz spustit ruénim zadanim
<~ vychozi adresy IP smérovace (192.168.1.1).

2. Na strance pro pfihlaseni zadejte vychozi uzZivatelské jméno (admin) a heslo (admin).
Zobrazi se hlavni stranka bezdratového smérovace ASUS. Na hlavni strance jsou zobrazeny
rychlé odkazy pro konfigurovani hlavnich funkci bezdratového smérovace.

/ Poznamka: Podrobnéjsi informace o funkcich tohoto bezdratového smérovace viz
2~ uZivatelska pfirucka na podpdrném disku CD.




Bezdratovy smérovac RT-N16 — struéna pfirucka==

Nastaveni WAN pomoci funkce Rychlé nastaveni Internetu (QIS)

Funkce Rychlé nastaveni Internetu (QIS) automaticky rozpozna typ pfipojeni k Internetu.
Provede vas nastavenim WAN pfi konfrontaci se specialnimi typy pfipojeni k Internetu.

Pokyny pro nastaveni WAN pomoci QIS:
1. V ¢asti Internet status (Stav Internetu) klepnéte na GO (PREJIT NA) v poli QIS.

ASUS RT-N16
SSID: asus
Security level: Open
System

2. Tento smérovac podporuje pét typl sluZeb ISP: Automatic IP (Automaticka adresa IP),
PPPoE, PPTP, L2TP a Static IP (Staticka adresa IP). Vyberte vas typ pfipojeni a podle
zobrazenych pokynti nastavte vasi bezdrétovou sit WAN.

2~ podplrném disku CD.




RT-N16 Multi-funktionel Gigabit Tradles N Ruter - Quick-start vejledning

[1. Installation af hardwaret

Ledningsfort forbindelse

ASUS tradles ruter

Tradlos forbindelse

/ Bemezerk: Til oprettelse af en tradles forbindelse, skal du bruge et IEEE 802.11b/g/n
~ kompatibelt WLAN kort. Se brugervejledningen til din tradlese adapter for procedurer
vedrorende tradles forbindelse.




RT-N16 Multi-funktionel Gigabit Tradles N Ruter - Quick-start vejledning

Anbringelsesmuligheder

Ude af aesken er ASUS RT-N16 tradlgs ruter beregnet

til anbringelse pa en hgj overlade som f.eks. ovenpa et
arkivskab eller en boghylde. Ruteren kan ogsa anbringes pa
vaeggen.

000000003800000000
505000000000000000
505000000000000000

Sédan anbringes ASUS RT-N16 pa en veeg: §88305882038850388

1. Find de to monteringskroge pa undersiden.

2. Afmeerk de to overste huller pa veeggen. 200080000090000000
3. Stram to skruer, indtil kun cirka 6 mm ses. gessadsssacessaces
4. Anbring krogene pa RT-N16 pa skruerne.

% Bemeerk: Indstil skruerne, hvis ASUS Tradles Ruter ikke kan anbringes pa disse
eller, hvis den haenger for lost.

[2. Adgang til den tradlgse ruter ]

Indstilling af IP-adresse til ledningsfort eller tradlgs klient

For at fa adgang til RT-N16 Tradles Ruter skal dine ledningsferte eller tradlgse klienter have
de korrekte TCP/IP indstillinger. Indstil klienternes IP-adresser til det samme undernet som
RT-N16.

Sadan fas en IP-adresse automatisk

ASUS Tradlgs Ruter integrerer DHCP serverfunktionerne. Derfor kan din Pc automatisk fa en
IP-adresse fra ASUS Tradles Ruter.

% Bemaerk: Inden du genstarter din Pc, skal du TANDE for den tradlgse ruter og
~ tjekke, at den er klar.




RT-N16 Multi-funktionel Gigabit Tradles N Ruter - Quick-start vejledning

[3. Konfiguration af den tradlgse ruter

Hvis din Pc er forbundet til ruteren med en ledning, skal du starte en webbrowser, hvorefter
ruterens web-graenseflades logind-side automatisk ses.

/ Bemaerk:For at undga mulige installationsproblemer pé grund af tradles usikkerhed,
= anbefaler vi, at du bruger en ledningsfert forbindelse under den indledende
konfiguration.

Hvis Pc'en er tradlost forbundet til ruteren, skal du forst veelge netveerket.
Sadan veelges netveerket:

1. Klik pa Start > Control Panel (Kontrolpanel) > Network Connections
(Netveerksforbindelser) > Wireless Network Connection (Tradlgs Netvaerk
forbindelse).

2. Veelg et netveerk i Choose a wireless network (Veelg et tradlest netvaerk) vinduet. Vent
pa, at det forbinder.

% Bemeerk: Som standard er RT-N16's SSID ASUS. Forbind til denne standard SSID.

3. Naér den tradlese forbindelse er oprettet, skal du starte en webbrowser.

Konfiguration via web-gransefladen

1. Efter installation af en ledningsfart eller tradlgs forbindelse, skal du starte en webbrowser.
Log-ind siden ses automatisk.

% Bemeerk: Ruterens standard IP-adresse (192.168.1.1) kan ogsa indtastes manuelt
for at starte ruterens web-graenseflade.

2. Palog-ind siden, indtast standardbrugernavnet (admin) og adgangskoden (admin). ASUS
Tradles Ruter startsiden ses. Startsiden viser hurtig-link til konfiguration af den tradlese
ruters hovedegenskaber.

ﬁ Bemeerk: For yderligere oplysninger om den tradlgse ruter, se brugervejledningen pa
~  hjeelpe-cden.




RT-N16 Multi-funktionel Gigabit Tradles N Ruter - Quick-start vejledning

Installation af WAN med Hurtig Internet Installation (QIS)

Hurtig Internet Installation (QIS) funktionen finder automatisk internet-forbindelsestypen. Nar
den stader pa seerlige internet-forbindelsestyper, hjeelper den dig med installationen af WAN.

Installation af WAN ved hjeelp af QIS:
1. Under Internet status (Internetstatus), klik pa GO i QIS feltet.

ASUS RT-N16
SSID: asus
Security level: Open
System

2. Ruteren understotter fem slags ISP servicer: Automatic IP (Automatisk IP), PPPoE,
PPTP, L2TP og Static IP (Statisk IP). Vzelg din forbindelsestype og folg WAN
installationsanvisningerne pa skaermen.

/ Bemaerk: For yderligere oplysninger om QIS, se brugervejledningen pa hjeelpe-cd’en.




tgids RT-N16 draadloze router

[1. De hardware installeren

Bekabelde verbinding

\
ASUS Wireless Router
N J
Draadloze verbinding
(" A
ASUS Wireless Router
. )

Opmerking: om een draadloze verbinding te maken, moet u een IEEE
802.11b/g/n-compatibele WLAN-kaart gebruiken. Raadpleeg de handleiding
van uw draadloze adapter voor informatie over het maken van een draadloze

verbinding.
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Snelstartgids RT-N16 draadloze router

Montageopties

De ASUS RT-N16 draadloze router is bij de levering ingesteld
voor installatie op een verhoogd plat oppervlak zoals een
dossierkast of een boekenplank. Het apparaat kan ook worden
omgevormd om te worden gemonteerd tegen een muur of aan I

Jotetere? 00
505000000000000000

. £08000000000000000
505990000900000000

509990009990000900
509990009990000000
5099900099900000900

De ASUS RT-N16 monteren: s

1. Zoek de twee montagehaken aan de onderzijde.

2. Markeer de twee bovenste gaten op een muur of op een
verhoogd plat opperviak.

3. Maak de twee schroeven vast tot u 1/4" kunt zien.

4. Klik de haken van de ASUS RT-N16 op de schroeven.

Opmerking: pas de schroeven opnieuw aan als u de draadloze ASUS-router niet op
/ de schroeven kunt haken of als ze te los zijn.

[2. De draadloze router gebruiken }

Een IP-adres instellen voor een bekabelde of draadloze client

Om toegang te krijgen tot de RT-N16 draadloze router, moet u de correcte TCP/IP-instellingen
hebben opgegeven op uw bekabelde of draadloze clients. Stel de IP-adressen van de clients
in binnen hetzelfde subnet van RT-N16.

Automatisch een IP-adres verkrijgen

De draadloze ASUS-router bevat DHCP-serverfuncties. Hierdoor kan uw pc automatisch een
IP-adres verkrijgen van de draadloze ASUS-router.

/ Opmerking: voordat u de pc opnieuw opstart, moet u de draadloze router
< INSCHAKELEN en zorgen dat de router in gebruiksklare status is.
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tgids RT-N16 draadloze router

[3. De draadloze router configureren }

Als uw pc op de router is aangesloten met een kabel, wordt een webbrowser gestart en
verschijnt de aanmeldingspagina van de webinterface van de router automatisch.

Opmerking: voor de eerste configuratie raden wij u aan een bekabelde verbinding te
= gebruiken om mogelijke instelproblemen vanwege een instabiele draadloze omgeving
te voorkomen.

Als uw pc draadloos is verbonden met de router, moet u eerst het netwerk selecteren.
Het netwerk selecteren:

1. Klik op Start > Control Panel (Configuratiescherm) > Network Connections
(Netwerkverbindingen) > Wireless Network Connection (Draadloze
netwerkverbinding).

2. Selecteer een netwerk in het venster Choose a wireless network (Een draadloos netwerk
kiezen). Wacht tot de verbinding is gemaakt.

/ Opmerking: De SSID van RT-N16 is standaard ingesteld op ASUS. Maak een verbin-
< ding met deze standaard SSID.

3. Start een webbrowser nadat u een draadloze verbinding hebt gemaakt.

Configureren via de webinterface

1. Start een webbrowser nadat u een bekabelde of draadloze verbinding hebt ingesteld. De
aanmeldingspagina verschijnt automatisch.

Opmerking: U kunt ook het standaard IP-adres van de router (192.168.1.1)
= handmatig invoeren om de webinterface van de router te starten.

2. Voer de standaard gebruikersnaam (admin) en het wachtwoord (admin) in op de
aanmeldingspagina. De startpagina van de draadloze ASUS-router verschijnt. De startpagina
biedt snelle koppelingen om de hoofdfuncties van de draadloze router te configureren.

/ Opmerking: Raadpleeg de handleiding die op de ondersteunings-cd is geleverd voor
~ meer details over de functies van de draadloze router.




Snelstartgids RT-N16 draadloze router

WAN instellen met de Snelle internetinstelling (QIS = Quick
Internet Setup)

De functie QIS (Quick Internet Setup) detecteert automatisch het internetverbindingstype.
Deze functie helpt u bij het instellen van uw WAN wanneer u te maken krijgt met speciale
internetverbindingstypes.

Uw WAN instellen met QIS:
1. Klik onder Internet status (Internetstatus) op GO (START) in het veld QIS.

Time: 00:01:07

E >
ASUS RT-N16
SSID: asus
Security level: Open
T s

N Device

2. De router ondersteunt vijf types ISP-services: Automatic IP (Automatische IP), PPPoE,
PPTP, L2TP en Static IP (Statisch IP). Selecteer uw verbindingstype en volg de
instructies op het scherm bij het instellen van uw WAN.

Opmerking: Raadpleeg de handleiding die op de ondersteunings-cd is geleverd voor
meer informatie over QIS.
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7 Traadita ruuteri RT-N16 liihijuhend

[1. Riistvara haalestamine

Traadiga lihendus

ASUS Wireless Router

Traadita lihendus

/ Mérkus:Traadita Gihenduse loomiseks vajate te standardiga IEEE 802.11b/g/n
~ Ghilduvat WLAN kaarti. Traadita lihenduse haélestamiseks vajalike toimingute
kirjelduse leiate wireless vorgukaardi kasutusjuhendist.




Traadita ruuteri RT-N16 liihijuhend="c=

Monteerimise valikud

Pakendist véljavéetult tuleks ASUS RT-N16 traadita
ruuter paigutada lihetasasele pinnale nagu nt kapile voi
raamaturiiulile. Seadme saab monteerida ka seinale véi lakke.

Ruuteri ASUS ASUS RT-N16 monteerimine: gt

000
505000000000000000
505300000000000000
500990000900000000
509990009990000900

1. Seadme péhjalt leiate kaks kinnituskonksu.

2. Tehke seina voi kergitatud tasapinnale kaks auku.

00000000000000000

3. Keerake kruvid aukudesse, jattes nendest ndhtavale
ligikaudu veerand tolli (60 mm) pikkuse osa.

4. Sobitage ruuteri ASUS RT-N16 p6hjal olevad stivised
kruvidele.

Markus: Kui ASUS traadita ruuteri kinnitamine ei énnestu véi kui kinnitus ei ole
kindel, siis reguleerige kruvisid.

[2. Juurdepaas traadita ruuterile

IP-aadressi mdaramine traadiga voi traadita kliendi jaoks

Traadita ruuterile RT-N16 juurdepédésuks peavad teil olema 6iged TCP/IP sétted traadiga voi
traadita klientide jaoks. M&&rake RT-N16 ruuteri sama alamvérgu klientide IP-aadressid.

IP-aadresside automaatne toomine

ASUS traadita ruuter tdidab ka DHCP serveri funktsioone, seetéttu saab teie arvuti
automaatselt ASUS traadita ruuterist IP-aadresse tuua.

% Markus: Enne arvuti taaskéivitamist Ililitage traadita ruuter sisse ja veenduge, et ruuter
=~ onvalmis.




Traadita ruuteri RT-N16 liihijuhend

[3. Traadita ruuteri konfigureerimine

Kui teie arvuti tihendatakse ruuteriga kaablit kasutades, siis avaneb veebibrauseri
kdivitamisel automaatselt ruuteri veebiliides.

/ Pange tahele: Algsel konfigureerimisel on soovitatav kasutada traadiga tihendust, et
~ vdltida traadita lihenduse ebakindlusest tulenevaid hadlestusprobleeme.

Kui teie arvuti tihendatakse ruuteriga traadita, siis peate esmalt valima vérgu.
Vérgu valimiseks:

1. Valige Start > Control Panel (Juhtpanee) > Network Connections
(Vorguiihendused)> Wireless Network Connection (Traadita vorguiihendus).

2. Valige vork aknast Choose a wireless network (Vali traadita vork). Oodake, kuni luuakse
lihendus.

Pange tahele: Vaikimisi on SSID of RT-N16 satteks ASUS. Looge tihendus selle
vaikimisi SSID-iga.

3. Pdrast traadita Gihenduse loomist kéivitage veebibrauser.

Konfigureerimine veebiliidese kaudu

1. Pérast traadita lihenduse héélestamist kéivitage veebibrauser. Sisselogimise lehekiilg
avaneb automaatselt.

/ Pange tdhele: Saate sisestada ruuteri IP aadressi (192.168.1.1) ka késitsi, et
kaivitada ruuteri veebiliides.

2. Sisselogimise lehekiiliel sisestage vaikimisi kasutajanimi (admin) ja parool (admin).
Avaneb ASUS traadita ruuteri koduleht. Kodulehel kuvatakse kiirlingid traadita ruuteri
pohifunktsioonide konfigureerimiseks.

/ Pange tahele: Tépsemat teavet traadita ruuteri funktsioonide kohta leiate seadmega
= kaasnenud tugi-CD-It.




Traadita ruuteri RT-N16 liihijuhend==

WAN-i hdédlestamine, kasutades funktsiooni Quick Internet
Setup (QIS)

Funktsioon Quick Internet Setup (QIS) tuvastab automaatselt Interneti-tihenduse ttitibi. See
juhendab teid WAN-i hadlestamisel, kui peate médrama spetsiaalse Interneti-tihenduse ttidibi.

Laivorgu (WAN) haélestamiseks, kasutades funktsiooni QIS:

1. Uksuses Internet status (Internetu olek), kidpsake valikut GO véljal QIS.

Time: 00:01:07
SSID: ASUS

Firmware Version: 1.0.0.1

ASUS RT-N16
SSID: asus
Security level: Open

System

2. Ruuter toetab viit tlitipi ISP teenuseid: Automatic IP (Automaatne IP), PPPoE, PPTP,
L2TP ja Static IP (Staatiline IP). Valige ihenduse tlp ja jargige ekraanijuhiseid, et
hadlestada WAN (laivork).

Pange tahele: Tépsemat teavet funktsiooni QIS kohta leiate seadmega kaasnenud
~  tugi-CD-It.




RT-N16 langattoman reitittimen pika-aloitusopas

[1. Laitteiston asentaminen

Langallinen yhteys
\
ASUS Wireless Router
N J
Langaton yhteys
(" A
=) ASUS Wireless Router
. )

/ Huomautus: Muodosta langaton yhteys IEEE 802.11b/g/n -yhteensopivalla WLAN-
~ kortilla. Katso langattoman sovittimesi kdyttGohjeesta neuvoja langattoman yhteyden
muodostamiseen.




RT-N16 langattoman reitittimen pika-aloitusopas

Asennusvaihtoehdot

Kun ASUS RT-N16 langaton reititin ei ole pakkauksessaan,
se on suunniteltu asetettavaksi tasaiselle, korotetulle pinnalle,
kuten arkistokaapin péélle tai kirjahyllyyn. Yksikké voidaan
muuntaa myds seindlle tai kattoon asennettavaksi.

ASUS RT-N16:n asentaminen: gesassesssasesssss

660906600006066000

1. Etsi kaksi kiinnityskoukkua laitteen pohjasta.

2. Merkitse kaksi reidn kohtaa seindan tai korotettuun,
tasaiseen pintaan.

00000000000000

3. Kiristéd ruuveja, kunnes vain 1/4" niistd on nékyvilld.

4. Kiinnitd ASUS RT-N16:n koukut ruuveihin.

ﬁ Huomautus: Jos et saa kiinnitettyd ASUS langatonta reititintd ruuveihin tai kiinnitys
- on liian 16ysd, sdddé ruuvejé uudelleen.

[2. Langattomaan reitittimeen paaseminen ]

Langallisen ja langattoman asiakkaan IP-osoitteen
madarittdminen

Jotta pddset RT-N16 langattomaan reitittimeen, langallisen tai langattoman asiakkaasi
TCP/IP-asetusten tulee olla oikeat. M&éritd asiakkaiden IP-osoitteet samaan RT-N16:n
aliverkkoon.

IP-osoitteen hankkiminen automaattisesti

ASUS langattomaan reitittimeen on integroitu DHCP-palvelintoiminnot, joten tietokoneesi voi
hankkia IP-osoitteen automaattisesti ASUS langattomalta reitittimelt.

% Ohje: Ennen kuin kdynnistét tietokoneesi uudelleen, kytke langaton reititin PAALLE
£~ javarmista, ettd se on valmis-tilassa.




RT-N16 langattoman reitittimen pika-aloitusopas

[3. Langattoman reitittimen maarittaminen

Jos liitat tietokoneesi reitittimeen kaapelilla, kdynnistd web-selain, niin reitittimen web-
hallinnan siséénkirjautumissivu ilmestyy ndytélle automaattisesti.

/ Huomaa: Ensimmadistd médrittdmistd varten suosittelemme kéyttdmééan langallista
& yhteyttd, jota véltyt langattoman yhteyden mahdollisen epdvakauden aiheuttamilta
asetusongelmilta.

Jos liitat tietokoneesi reitittimeen langattomasti, sinun on ensin valittava verkko.

Verkon valitseminen:

1. Napsauta Start (Kdynnistd) > Control Panel (Ohjauspaneeli) > Network Connections
(Verkkoyhteydet) > Wireless Network Connection (Langaton verkkoyhteys).

2. Valitse verkko Choose a wireless network (Valite langaton verkko) -ikkunasta. Odota,
kunnes yhteys muodostetaan.

/ Huomaa: RT-N16:n SSID on oletuksena ASUS. Muodosta yhteys tdhén oletus-SSID:
~  hen.

3. Kun olet muodostanut langattoman yhteyden, kdynnistad web-selain.

Maéritysten tekeminen web-hallinnan kautta

1. Kun olet muodostanut langallisen tai langattoman yhteyden, kdynnistd web-selain.
Sisédénkirjautumissivu ilmestyy automaattisesti.

/ Huomaa: Voit antaa reitittimen oletus-IP-osoitteen (192.168.1.1) myds manuaalisesti
- avataksesi reitittimen web-hallinnan.

2. Anna sisdénkirjautumissivulla oletuskdyttdjénimi (admin) ja -salasana (admin). ASUS
langattoman reitittimen kotisivu ilmestyy néytélle. Kotisivulla esitetdédn pikalinkkeja
langattoman reitittimen p&&toimintojen madrittdmiseen.

/ Huomaa: Lisétietoja langattoman reitittimen ominaisuuksista I6ydat tuki-CD:n
= kdyttbohjeesta.




RT-N16 langattoman reitittimen pika-aloitusopas

WAN:in méarittdminen Quick Internet Setup (QIS) -toiminnolla

Quick Internet Setup (QIS) -toiminto havaitsee internet-yhteyden tyypin automaattisesti. Se
ohjaa sinua WAN:in méérittdmisessé, jos kéytdssé on erityisid internet-yhteystyyppeja.

WAN:in médrittdminen QIS-toiminnon avulla:

1. Napsauta Internet status (Internet-tila) -kohdassa GO (MENE) -painiketta kentéssé QIS.

ASUS RT-N16
SSID: asus
Security level: Open
System

2. Reititin tukee viittd erityyppistd internetpalvelun tarjoajan palvelua: Automatic IP
(Automaattinen IP), PPPoE, PPTP, L2TP ja Static IP (Kiinteé IP). Valitse yhteystyyppisi
ja noudata ndytén ohjeita WAN:in médrittdmiseksi.

/ Huomaa: Lisétietoja QIS-toiminnosta I6ydét tuki-CD:n kéyttdohjeesta.




AcuUppatog ApoporoynTtig RT-N16 ZUvropog 0dnyog EekivijpaTog

[1. EykataoTaon Tou UAIKoU }

EvoUpparn olvdeson

ASUS Wireless Router

-

Yv3

AcUppaTn olvdeon

~

-
=
=
o

ASUS Wireless Router

/ Snueinon: Ma tn dnuloupyia actppatng cUVAEONG, XPNOLLOMOLAOTE Mid KApTa
-~ WLAN ouppat pe To mpoTuro IEEE 802.11b/g/n. Avatpé€te oTig 0dnyieg
XPNong ™g aclppatng KapTag oag yia ™ dladikacia acupuatng olvdeong.




Aclpparog Apopohoyntig RT-N16 Z0vtopog 0dnyog Eekiviparog &

EmAoyéc mpoodpTnong

‘Otav Tov BydAete and ) cuokeuacia Tou, 0 AGUPHATOG
dpopoloyntng ASUS RT-N16 eival oxedlaopévog yia

va KABeTal 0e pia onKWUEVN eMinmedn emdAaveld 6mwg
ML apxeloBnkn 1 éva pdot. H povada umnopei eniong va

UnooTel LETATPOTM Yla TOMOBETNON O€ TolXo 1 0pOdH. §gaasssancsssacss
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[a nmpoodptnon Tou ASUS RT-N16:
1. Asite 070 KATW PEPOG Yia dUO YAVTIOUG MPOCAPTNONG.

2. Inuelmote dUo Mavw TPUTEG O€ £va TolXo N og Jia
avuwuévn emdavela.

3. Z¢iEte TIg dUOo Bideg PeXPL va paiveTal povo 1/4".

4. Khedwote Toug yavtloug Tou ASUS RT-N16 oTig
Bideg.

Znueiwon: Pubuiote Eava Tig Bideg av dev Unopeite va KAEIBHOETE TOV
AcUppato Apopoloynt g ASUS oTig Bideg i av eival oAU XaAapog.
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[2. NMpooBaon oTov acUpparo dpopoAoynTn ]

Opiopoc piac distBuvonce IP yia evelppaTo ) aclpparo meAdTn

lMa va npooreAdoete Tov AcUppato dpopoloynth RT-N16, Ba mpémel va €xeTe TIq
owoTég pubuioelg TCP/IP otoug evalUppatoug 1 acUppatoug rneAdteg oag. Opiote Tig
dleuBlvoelg IP Twv mehatmv oto (dlo unodiktuo pe Tov RT-N16.

Autoparn Aqyn piag disudivong IP

0 AcoUppatog dpopoloynTig ™G ASUS éxel evowpatwpévn Aettoupyia SlakouLoTh
DHCP, ouvenog, o unohoylothg oag unopei va Adpet autopata pia dietbuvon IP arnd
Tov AoUppato dpopoAoynTr| TG ASUS.

Znueiwon: Mplv TNV ENAveKKivnon ToU UMOAOYLOTH 0AG, EVEPYOTOLNOTE TOV
=~ aoUppato dpopoloynTh Kat BeBaiwbeite Mwg ival £TOLOG.




AcuUppatog ApoporoynTtig RT-N16 ZUvropog 0dnyog EekivijpaTog

[3. Aiapopowon Tou acuppaTtou dpopoloynTn }

Av 0 UTTOAOYLOTAG 0ag ouvdeBei 0TO dporOAOYNTH He Eva KAA®BL0, EKTENEDTE Eva
TIPOYPAUHA TTEPIYNONG 0TO Web Kat Ba epdavioTel autopata n oeAida olvdeong g
d1aoUvdeong web Tou dpopoAoynTr.

Znpeiwon: ZuvioTatal n Xxpnon evolppatng oUvaeong yia v apxikn
= dlapdpdwon mpog anodpuyn meavmv MPoBANUATWV OTIG pubicelg eEaltiag
aBepaldtnTag oTig pubioelg Tou acUpuaTou SIKTUOU.

Av 0 uroAoy1oTHG oag ouvdebei acUppata oto dpopoAoynTr, Ba Mpémel va erAéEeTe
MP®TA TO dIKTUO.

Ma va emAégeTe To SiKTUO:

1. Kavte KAk oto Start (‘Evap&n) > Control panel (Mivakag eAéyxou) > Network
Connections (Zuvd£oeig dikT0ou) > Wireless Network Connection (AcUppaTtn
ouvdeon SIKTUOU).

Yv3

2. EruAéEte éva diktuo amd to mapdbupo Choose a wireless network (EmAoyn
acUpparou ikTUou). Mepluévete va npaypatonoindei n olvdean.

-
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/ Znueinon: To poerheypévo SSID tou RT-N16 eivat ASUS. Suvdebeite og autod
< To mpoeruAeypévo SSID.

3. Metd tn dnuloupyia plag actppatng ouvdeong, eKTEAEDTE Eva POYPAUHA
TEePIyNong oTo web.

Alapopdwon péow Tne diacuvdeonc web

1. Metd ™ puBuion Hiag evoUppatg 1) acUppatng oUvdeong, EKTEAEDTE Eva
TIPOYPAHHA MEPYNONG 0To Web. Oa epdavioTel auToHaTa N oeAida alvdeong.

Znueiwon: Mnopeite emiong va MANKTPOAOYNOETE e TO XEPL TNV TIPOETIAEYHEVN
dleuBuvon IP Tou dpopohoynth (192.168.1.1) yia va epdavioete TN dlaclvdeon
= web Tou dpopoloynTh.

2. 2Tn oeAida oUvdeoNG, MANKTPOAOYNOTE TO MPOETUAEYUEVO OVOUA XpNoTn (admin) kat
TOV TIPOETIAEYHEVO KWDIKO TIPOoBaong (admin). Oa epdaviotei n apyikn oeAida Tou
AcoUpuatou dpopohoynTr) TNg ASUS. H apxikn oeAida epdavilel ypryopeg OUVOEDELS
yia N SLapOPPwWon TwV BacIK®V AEITOUPYLWV TOU ACUPHATOU dPOUOAOYNTN.

% Znpeiwon: MNa MeplocoTEPES AETTOUEPELEG OXETIKA [E TA XAPAKTNPLOTIKA
TOU aoUppatou dpopoloynTh, avaTpEETe OTIG 0dNnyieg Xprong rmou
nepthapBavovtal oto CD umooTtnptEng.




Aclpparog Apopohroyntig RT-N16 Z0vtopog 0dnyog EekivhpaTog =

P0Ouion Tou WAN pe tn xpnon tou Quick Internet Setup (QIS)

H Aettoupyia Quick Internet Setup (QIS) evtomilel autoépata Tov TUMo olvdeong oTo
Internet. Zag kabodnyei oTig pubuioeig Tou WAN otav evrormioet 1dlaitepoug TUMoug

oUvdeong oto Internet.
Ma tn puBpion Tou WAN pe tn Xprion Tou QIS:

1. 270 Internet status (Kataoraon Internet), kavte kAik oto GO (METABAZH) oto
niedio QIS.

ASUS RT-N16
SSID: asus
Security level: Open
System

More Config...

2. 0 dpopoloynmg unootpilel mévTe TUMOUG urmpeaotwy ISP: Automatic IP
(Autépatn Aqyn IP), PPPoE, PPTP, L2TP kat Static IP (EtaTikf IP). EruAéEte Tov
TUMO ™G oUVdEONS 0ag Kal akoAouBnaTe TIG 0dnyieg oTnv 006V yia Tn puBuUIoN
tou WAN oag.

% Znpeiwon: Ma neplocoTepeg AeMTopEpeleg OXETIKA pe To QIS, avatpéETe oTIg
< odnyieg xphong mou rnepthapBavovtat oto CD unooThpLENG.
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A RT-N16 vezeték nélkiili utvalaszté gyorsinditasi utmutatoja

[1. A hardver beallitasa

Vezetékes kapcsolat

ASUS Wireless Router

-

ASUS Wireless Router

/ Megjegyzés: Vezeték nélkiili kapcsolat létrehozdsahoz haszndljon IEEE 802.11b/g/
~ n-kompatibilis WLAN-kartyat. A vezeték nélkili kapcsolat Iétrehozasanak folyamatardl
a vezeték nélkili adapter felhasznaldi utmutatéjaban olvashat részleteket.




A RT-N16 vezeték nélkiili utvalaszté gyorsinditasi Gtmutatéja=m—=s

Rogzitési lehetdségek

Az sszeszerelést nem igényld, azonnal lizemképes

ASUS RT-N16 vezeték nélkiili utvalaszto megemelt, sima,
egyenletes fellileten (pl. iratszekrényen vagy kényvespolcon)
vald elhelyezéshez és hasznalathoz lett kialakitva. Az eszkéz
falon vagy mennyezeten vald régzitéshez is atalakithato.

Az ASUS RT-N16 eszkéz rogzitése: SRR

1. Keresse meg az alsé részen talalhato két régzitékampét.

00000000000000000

2. Jeldljén ki a falon vagy egy megemelt, sima, egyenletes
feltleten két felsd lyukat.

3. Rdgzitsen két csavart a lyukakban oly maédon, hogy csak
az 1/4" jelélés latszodjon.

4. Erésitse ra az ASUS RT-N16 utvalaszton lévé kampdkat a csavarokra.

/ Megjegyzés: Ha az ASUS vezeték nélkdli utvélasztét nem lehet a csavarokon
~ régziteni, vagy a rogzités til laza, allitsa be Ujra a csavarokat.

[2. Hozzaférés a vezeték nélkiili utvalasztohoz ]

IP-cim beadllitdsa vezetékes és vezeték nélkiili ligyfélprogramhoz

A RT-N16 vezeték nélkiili utvalasztéhoz vald hozzaférés érdekében meg kell adnia a
megfelel§ TCP/IP-bedllitdsokat a vezetékes vagy vezeték nélkiili tigyfélprogramon. Az
lgyfélprogramok IP-cimét a RT-N16 utvélasztd ugyanazon alhalézatén bellil adja meg.

IP-cim automatikus beolvasasa

Az ASUS vezeték nélkdli utvalasztd integrélja a DHCP-kiszolgald funkcidit, igy a szamitdgép
automatikusan be tudja olvasni az IP-cimet az ASUS vezeték nélkiili utvalasztobal.

ﬁ Megjegyzés: A szamitdgép ujrainditdsa elétt kapcsolja BE a vezeték nélkdili
£~ Utvdlasztot, és gy6z6djén meg arrdl, hogy az Utvalasztd lizemképes allapotban van.




A RT-N16 vezeték nélkiili utvalaszté gyorsinditasi utmutatoja

[3. A vezeték nélkiili utvalaszté konfiguralasa

Ha az utvalasztd kabelen keresztlil van csatlakoztatva a szamitégéphez, a webbongészé
elinditdsaval automatikusan megjelenitheti az utvalaszto webes felliletének bejelentkezési
oldalat.

/ Megjegyzés: Azt javasoljuk, hogy a kezdeti konfiguraldshoz vezetékes kapcsolatot
Z haszndljon, mivel ily mddon elkertilheti a vezeték nélkili kapcsolat bizonytalan
jellegébdl szarmazo beallitasi problémakat.

Ha az utvalasztd vezeték nélktili médon csatlakozik a szamitdgéphez, elészor ki kell
valasztania a héldzatot.

A haldzat kivalasztasa:

1. Kattintson a Start > Control Panel (Vezérl6pult) > Network Connections (Hal6zati
kapcsolatok) > Wireless Network Connections (Vezeték nélkiili halézati kapcsolat)
elemre.

2. Vélasszon ki egy tetszéleges halézatot a Choose a Wireless Network (Vezeték nélkiili
halézat kivalasztasa) ablakon keresztiil. Varjon, amig létrején a kapcsolat.

/ Megjegyzés: Alapértelmezés szerint a RT-N16 vezeték nélkdili Utvalasztd
~ SSID haldzata az ASUS. Ezt az alapértelmezett SSID haldzatot valassza ki a
csatlakozashoz.

3. Avezeték nélkiili kapcsolat létrehozasa utan inditsa el a webbdngészét.

Konfiquralas a webes feliileten keresztiil

1. Avezetékes vagy vezeték nélkiili kapcsolat |étrehozasa utan inditsa el a webbdngészét.
Ekkor automatikusan megjelenik a bejelentkezési oldal.

/ Megjegyzés: Az Utvélaszto alapértelmezett IP-cimét (192.168.1.1) manualisan is
4~ beirhatja az utvalaszté webes feliletének elinditdsahoz.

2. Abejelentkezési oldalon irja be az alapértelmezett felhasznalonevet (admin) és jelsz6t
(admin). Ekkor megjelenik az ASUS vezeték nélkiili utvalasztd kezdélapja. A kezd6lapon
gyorshivatkozasok lathatok, amelyek segitségével a vezeték nélkili ttvalasztd fébb funkcidit
konfiguralhatja.

/ Megjegyzés: A vezeték nélkiili utvalasztd funkcidirdl tovabbi részleteket a tdmogatdsi
- CD-n taldlhatd felhasznaldi titmutatéban olvashat.




A RT-N16 vezeték nélkiili tvalaszté gyorsinditasi utmutat6ja==

A WAN-halozat beallitasa a gyors internetes beallitasi (QIS)
funkcio segitségével

A gyors internetes beallitasi (QIS) funkci6 automatikusan felismeri az internetkapcsolat
tipusat. Ha specidlis tipusu internetkapcsolatokat észlel, végigvezeti Ont a WAN-haldzat
bedllitdsanak lépésein.

A WAN-halézat bedllitasa a QIS funkcié segitségével:

1. Az Internet status (Internet dllapota) részben kattintson a GO (Inditas) elemre a QIS
mezében.

5 |AsusrT-ni6
SSID: Asus
Security level: Open

More Config...

2. Az tvélasztd az ISP (internetszolgdltatdi) szolgaltatasok 5 tipuséanak hasznélatat
tamogatja: Automatic IP (Automatikus IP), PPPoE, PPTP, L2TP és Static IP (Statikus
IP). Vélassza ki a megfeleld kapcsolattipust, és kévesse a képernyén megjelend
utasitdsokat a WAN-haldzat beallitasdhoz.

/ Megjegyzés: A QIS funkcidrdl tovabbi részleteket a tdmogatasi CD-n taldlhatd
- felhaszndldi utmutatéban olvashat.




7 Panduan Ringkas RT-N16 Wireless Router

[1. Mempersiapkan perangkat keras

Sambungan berkabel

ASUS Wireless Router

Sambungan nirkabel

ASUS Wireless Router
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Catatan: Untuk membuat sambungan nirkabel, gunakan kartu WLAN IEEE 802.11b/
g/n yang kompatibel. Untuk prosedur pembuatan sambungan nirkabel, lihat panduan
pengguna tentang adapter nirkabel.




Panduan Ringkas RT-N16 Wireless Router==

Pilihan pemasangan

Secara umum, ASUS RT-N16 Wireless Router dirancang
untuk pemasangan pada permukaan yang rata, seperti lemari
arsip atau rak buku. Unit ini juga sesuai untuk pemasangan di
dinding atau langit-langit.

od¥eerbooon
88333335358505338:
88500060000000300:
38333303000060603300
. 883333335006653300

ntuk memasan -| 855000050995500000

. 883390000006609900

883330000006609900

883335506666600000

1. Cari dua pengait di bagian bawah unit.

00000000000000000

2. Buat dua lubang di bagian atas dinding atau pada
permukaan yang rata.

3. Kencangkan kedua sekrup hingga terlihat hanya 1/4 inci.

4. Pasang pengait ASUS RT-N16 ke sekrup tersebut.

Catatan: Atur ulang posisi sekrup jika ASUS Wireless Router tidak dapat dikaitkan
atau jika sekrup terlalu longgar.

[2. Mengakses wireless router }

Menetapkan alamat IP untuk klien berkabel atau nirkabel

Agar dapat mengakses RT-N16 Wireless Router, Anda harus memiliki pengaturan TCP/IP
yang tepat untuk klien berkabel atau nirkabel. Tetapkan alamat IP klien dalam subnet RT-N16
yang sama.

Mendapatkan alamat IP secara otomatis

ASUS Wireless Router terintegrasi dengan fungsi server DHCP, sehingga PC dapat
memperoleh alamat IP dari ASUS Wireless Router secara otomatis.

Catatan: Sebelum menjalankan boot ulang pada PC, aktifkan wireless router,
£~ kemudian pastikan bahwa router tersebut telah berada dalam status siap.
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Panduan Ringkas RT-N16 Wireless Router

[3. Mengkonfigurasi wireless router

Jika PC tersambung ke router menggunakan kabel, buka browser Web agar halaman login
antarmuka Web router ditampilkan secara otomatis.

/ Catatan: Untuk konfigurasi awal, sebaiknya gunakan sambungan berkabel agar
= terhindar dari kemungkinan masalah pemasangan karena ketidakpastian nirkabel.

Jika PC terhubung ke router secara nirkabel, pilih jaringan terlebih dulu.
Untuk memilih jaringan:

1. Klik Start (Mulai) > Control Panel (Panel Kontrol) > Network Connections
(Sambungan Jaringan) > Wireless Network Connection (Sambungan Jaringan
Nirkabel).

2. Pilih jaringan dari jendela Choose a wireless network (Pilih jaringan nirkabel). Tunggu
hingga terhubung ke jaringan.

Catatan: Secara default, SSID RT-N16 adalah ASUS. Sambungkan ke SSID default
Z tersebut.

3. Setelah membuat sambungan nirkabel, buka browser Web.

Mengkonfigurasi melalui antarmuka Web

1. Setelah membuat sambungan berkabel atau nirkabel, buka browser Web. Halaman login
akan ditampilkan secara otomatis.

/ Catatan: Untuk membuka antarmuka Web router, Anda juga dapat memasukkan
Ve alamat IP default router (192.168.1.1) tersebut secara manual.

2. Pada halaman login, masukkan sandi (admin) dan nama pengguna (admin) default.
Halaman muka ASUS Wireless Router akan terbuka. Halaman muka tersebut menampilkan
link cepat untuk mengkonfigurasi fitur utama pada router nirkabel.
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/ Catatan: Untuk informasi lebih rinci tentang fitur router nirkabel, lihat panduan
= pengguna yang disertakan dalam CD dukungan.




Panduan Ringkas RT-N16 Wireless Router==

Mengkonfiqurasi WAN menggunakan QIS (Quick Internet Setup)

Fungsi QIS (Quick Internet Setup) akan secara otomatis mendeteksi jenis sambungan
Internet. Fungsi tersebut memberikan panduan untuk mengkonfigurasi WAN bila jenis
sambungan Internet tertentu ditemukan.

Untuk mengkonfigurasi WAN menggunakan QIS:
1. Dalam Internet status (Status Internet), klik GO (Mulai) pada bidang QIS.

ASUS RT-N16
SSID: asus
Security level: Open
System

2. Router tersebut mendukung lima jenis layanan ISP: Automatic IP (IP Otomatis), PPPoE,
PPTP, L2TP, dan Static IP (IP Statis). Pilih jenis sambungan, kemudian ikuti petunjuk
pada layar untuk mengkonfigurasi WAN.

/ Catatan: Untuk informasi lebih rinci tentang QIS, lihat panduan pengguna yang
disertakan dalam CD dukungan.
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7 RT-N16 Bezvadu marsrutizétaja atras uzstadiSanas rokasgramata

[1. Aparatiras uzstadiSana }

Pieslégsana ar vadiem

ASUS Wireless Router

Bezvadu pieslégSana

ASUS Wireless Router

/ Piezime: Lai realizétu bezvadu savienojumus, lietojiet WLAN Kkarti, kura ir saderiga
“ ar IEEE 802.11b/g/n. Lai realizétu bezvadu pieslégsanas procediru, vadieties péc
bezvadu adaptera lietotaja rokasgramatas.
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RT-N16 Bezvadu marsrutizétaja atras uzstadisanas rokasgramata==s

Montaza

Izpakots ASUS RT-N16 bezvadu marsrutizétajs ir domats
novieto$anai uz paaugstinatas, ITdzenas virsmas, ka kartotéka
vai gramatu plaukts. Aparatu var ari piestiprinat pie sienas vai
uz griestiem.

0000000%a8#000000
505000000000000000
505000000000000000
505000000000000000

A 000000000000000000

- montaza 883838333338533383

. 883838833333533383

883838333833533383

883858535855533585

1. Atrodiet aparata aizmugure divus montazas atvérumus.

2. Atzimeéjiet divas caurumu vietas uz sienas vai uz
paaugstinatas, ITdzenas virsmas.

00000000000000000

3. legrieziet divas skraves, atstajot 1/4 dalu arpusé.

4. Piestipriniet ASUS RT-N16 marSrutizétaju uz skraveém.

/ Piezime: Ja nevariet ASUS bezvadu marsrutizétaju nostiprinat uz skravém vai, ja tas
~ nepiegul ciesi virsmai, tad mainiet skravju iegrieSanas dzilumu.

[2. Piesleégsanas pie bezvadu marsrutizétaja }

IP adreses uzstadisana klientiem, kuri izmanto vadu vai
bezvadu savienojumus

Lai pieslégtos pie RT-N16 bezvadu marsrutizétaja, jums ir jabadt pareiziem, vadu vai bezvadu
savienojumu klienta TCP/IP uzstadijumiem . Uzstadiet klienta IP adresi viena apakstikla ar
RT-N16 marsSrutizétaju.

Automatiska IP adreses iegisana

ASS bezvadu marsrutizétajs ieklauj DHCP servera darbTbu un tadé| jasu PC var sanemt
automatiski IP adresi no ASUS bezvadu marSrutizétaja.

% Piezime: Pirms jus parladéjiet jusu PC, ieslédziet bezvadu marsrutizétaju un
£~ parliecinieties, ka tas ir darbibas gatavibas stavokli.

=
&
>
2
«©
|




-
Q
-
s
(7]
&

RT-N16 Bezvadu marsrutizétaja atras uzstadiSanas rokasgramata

[3. Bezvadu marsrutizétaja uzstadisana }

Ja jusu PC ir pieslégts pie marsrutizétaja ar vadu, tad palaidiet trmekla parldkprogrammu un
automatiski paradisies marsrutizétaja timekla interfeisa pieteikSanas lapa.

Piezime: Més iesakam lietot sakotnéjai konfiguracijai vadu savienojumu, lai izvairrtos
= no iespéjamam uzstadisanas problémam bezvadu sistémas nestabilitates dél.

Ja jasu PC tiek pieslégts pie bezvadu marsrutizétaja, tad vispirms ir jaizvélas tikls.
Tikla izvele:

1. Klikskiniet Sakt (Start) > Vadibas Panelis (Control Panel) > Trkla Savienojumi
(Network Connections) > Bezvadu Tikla Savienojumi (Wireless Network
Connection).

2. Lodzina Izvélieties bezvadu tiklu (Choose a wireless network) izvélieties tiklu. Gaidiet
savienojumu.

Piezime: Nokluséto uzstadijumu gadijuma, RT-N16 marsrutizétaja SSID ir ASUS.
Savienojiet ar so SSID nokluséto uzstadijumu.

3. Péc bezvadu savienojuma uzstadisanas, palaidiet trmekla parlakprogrammu.

Uzstadisana ar timekla interfeisa palidzibu

1. Pé&c vadu vai bezvadu savienojuma uzstadisanas, palaidiet trmekla parlakprogrammu.
Automatiski paradisies pieteikSanas lapa.

/ Piezime: JUs variet arT manuali ievadit marsrutizétaja nokluséto IP adresi (192.168.1.1),
£~ lai palaistu marsrutizétaja timekla interfeisu.

2. Pieteiksanas lapa ievadiet nokluséto lietotaja vardu (admin) un paroli (admin). Paradas
ASUS bezvadu marsrutizétaja majas lapa. Majas lapa paradas saites, kuras var atri ievadit
bezvada marsrutizétaja galvenos uzstadrjumus.

ﬁ Piezime: Lai iegdtu plasaku informaciju par bezvadu marsrutizétaja Tpasrbam,
N izmantojiet lietotaja rokasgramatu, kura ir ieklauta atbalsta CD.




RT-N16 Bezvadu marsrutizétaja atras uzstadisanas rokasgramata™==

WAN uzstadisana, lietojot Atro Interneta Uzstadi$anas (Quick
Internet Setup (QIS)) funkciju.
Atra Interneta Uzstadisanas (Quick Internet Setup (QIS)) funkcija automatiski atklaj interneta

savienojumu veidu. Ta vada jasu WAN uzstadisanas proceddru, kad atrod specialus interneta
savienojumu veidus.

WAN uzstadisana lietojot QIS funkciju:
1. Zem Interneta stavoklis (Internet status), klikSkiniet QIS lodzina IET (GO).

Time: 00:01:07
SSID: ASUS

Firmware Version: 1.0.0.1

ASUS RT-N16
SSID: Asus

Security level: Open
System

(@

More Config... v

No Device

No Device

2. Marsrutizétajs atbalsta piecus ISP pakalpojumu veidus: Automatisko IP, PPPoE, PPTP,
L2TP, un Statisko IP. Izvélieties jusu savienojumu veidu un, sekojot instrukcijam uz
ekrana, uzstadiet jasu WAN.

% Piezime: Lai iegatu plasaku QIS funkciju informaciju, izmantojiet lietotaja rokasgramatu,
“~ kurair ieklauta atbalsta CD.
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7 Belaidzio marsrutizatoriaus RT-N16 greitojo paleidimo instrukcija

[1. Techninés jrangos jrengimas }

Laidinis rysys

I
)
—
c
s
£

ASUS Wireless Router

Belaidis rysys

-

ASUS Wireless Router

/ Pastaba: Laidiniam rysSiui uZmegzti naudokite su IEEE 802.11b/g/n suderinama
“~  belaidZio vietinio tinklo plokste. Vadovaukités belaidZio adapterio vartotojo vadovo
aprasoma belaidzio rySio uZmezgimo proceddra.




BelaidZio marsrutizatoriaus RT-N16 greitojo paleidimo instrukcija==

Montavimo galimybés

ISimtas iS dézés, ASUS belaidis marsrutizatorius RT-N16 turi
bati laikomas ant pakilaus plokscio pavirSiaus, pavyzdZiui, ant
spintelés arba lentynos. Jj taip pat galima pritaikyti montavimui
ant sienos arba lubu.
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- montavimas 883838333338533383

. 883838833333533383

660906600006066000

1. Apatingje puseje suraskite du montavimo kablius.

2. Sienoje arba ant pakilaus plokscio pavirSiaus padarykite dvi
kablius atitinkancias skyles.

00000000000000

3. | jas sukite varztelius, kol liks kysoti 0,6 cm.

4. UZfiksuokite ASUS RT-N16 kablius ant varZteliu.

/ Pastaba: Koreguokite varzteliy gylj, jei nejmanoma uZfiksuoti ASUS belaidZio
~ marsrutizatoriaus ant varzteliy arba jei jis kabo per laisvai.

[2. Prisijungimas prie belaidzio marsrutizatoriaus ]

IP adreso suteikimas laidiniam arba belaidziam klientui

Kad prisijungtumete prie belaidzio marsrutizatoriaus RT-N16, turite laidiniuose ir belaidZiuose
klientuose nustatyti teisingus TCP/IP parametrus. Klienty adresus nustatykite tame paciame
RT-N16 potinklyje.

Automatinis IP adreso gavimas

ASUS belaidis marsSrutizatorius turi integruota DHCP serverio funkcija, todel Jasy kompiuteris
gali IP adresg iS ASUS belaidzio marsrutizatoriaus gauti automatiskai.

/ Pastaba: Prie$ perkraudami kompiuterj, [JJUNKITE belaidj marSrutizatoriy ir sitikinkite,
4~ kad jis paruostas naudojimui
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BelaidZio marsrutizatoriaus RT-N16 greitojo paleidimo instrukcija

[3. Belaidzio marsrutizatoriaus konfigliravimas }

Jei Jusy kompiuteris prie marsSrutizatoriaus jungiasi kabeliu, paleiskite interneto narSykle ir
automatiskai iskils marsrutizatoriaus Ziniatinklio sasajos prisijungimo langas.

Pastaba: Pradiniam konfigdravimui rekomenduojame naudoti laidinj ry$j, kad
= i8vengtuméte galimy nustatymo problemu dél belaidZio rysio nestabilumo.

Jei Jusy kompiuteris prie marSrutizatoriaus jungiasi belaidZiu badu, pirmiausia turite pasirinkti
tinkla.

Tinklo pasirinkimas:

1. Spustelékite Pradzia (Start) > Valdymo skydas (Control Panel) > Tinklo rysiai
(Network Connections) > Belaidis tinklo rysys (Wireless Network Connection).

2. Lange Pasirinkite belaidj tinklg (Choose a wireless network) pasirinkite tinkla,.
Palaukite, kol prisijungs.

f Pastaba:Numatytasis WL-500gP V2 SSID yra ASUS. Prisijunkite prie numatytojo SSID.

3. UzZmezge belaidj rysj, paleiskite interneto narsykle.

Konfigiiravimas per Ziniatinklio sasaja

1. UZmezge laidinj arba belaid] rysj, paleiskite interneto narsykle. Automatiskai atsiras
prisijungimo langas.

/ Pastaba: Taip pat galite jvesti marSrutizatoriaus numatytajj IP adresg (192.168.1.1)
£~ rankiniu badu, kad pasileisty marsrutizatoriaus Ziniatinklio sasaja.

2. Prisijungimo puslapyje jveskite numatytajj vartotojo varda (admin) ir slaptazodj (admin).
Pasirodys ASUS belaidZio marsrutizatoriaus namy puslapis. Pagrindiniame puslapyje
pateikiamos greitos nuorodos padés sukonfigdruoti pagrindines belaidZio marsSrutizatoriaus
funkcijas.

/ Pastaba: Daugiau informacijos apie belaidZio marsrutizatoriaus funkcijas ieskokite
< palaikymo kompaktiniame diske esanciame vartotojo vadove.




BelaidZio marsrutizatoriaus RT-N16 greitojo paleidimo instrukcija==

Placiojo tinklo nustatymas su Greituoju interneto nustatymu
(GIN)

Greitojo interneto nustatymo (GIN) funkcija automatiskai patikrina interneto rysio tipa. Jis
padeda nustatyti platujj tinkla, susiddrus su specifiniais interneto rysio tipais.

Placiojo tinklo nustatymas su GIN:
1. Skiltyje Interneto biisena (Internet status) GIN (QIS) laukelyje spustelékite VYKDYTI
(GO).

ASUS RT-N16
SSID: asus

Security level: Open
System

More Config...

2. Marsrutizatorius palaiko penkis IPT paslaugy tipus: Automatinj IP, PPPoE, PPTP, L2TP
ir statinj IP. Pasirinkite savo rySio tipg ir nustatydami platujj tinklg sekite instrukcijas

ekrane.
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/ Pastaba:Daugiau informacijos apie GIN ieSkokite palaikymo kompaktiniame diske
=~ esanciame vartotojo vadove.
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[1. Sette opp maskinvaren

Kabel forbindelse

‘ASUS tradlos ruter

Tradles forbindelse

ASUS tradies ruter

/ﬁ Merk: For etablering av en tradles tilkobling, bruk et IEEE 802.11b/g/n-kompatibel
“- WLAN-kort. Se brukerveiledningen til din tradlgse adapter for tradlose tilkoblingspro-
sedyrer.




Hurtigguide for RT-N16 flerfunksjonell gigabit tradles N-ruter

Monteringsmuligheter

Ute av esken, er ASUS RT-N16 tradlgs ruter designet til 4 sitte
pa en hevet flat overflate som et arkivkabinett eller bokhylle.
Enheten kan ogsa konverteres for montering pa en vegg.

Slik monterer du ASUS RT-N16 til en vegg:

1. Se under for to monteringskroker.
2. Merk to hull pa veggen.

3. Stram til to skruer til kun 1/4" vises.
4

. Fest krokene til RT-N16 pa skruene.

_ Merk: Juster skruene hvis du ikke kan hekte ASUS tradlos ruteren pa skruene eller
/" huis den er for les.

[2. Tilgang til den tradlgse ruteren }

Stille inn en IP-adresse for kablet eller tradlgs klient

For tilgang til den RT-N16 tradlgse ruteren, ma du ha riktige TCP/IP-innstillinger pa dine
kablede eller tradlose klienter. Still inn IP-adressene til klientene innenfor samme nettverk
som RT-N16.

Motta en IP-adresse automatisk

ASUS tradlgs ruter integrerer DHCP-serverfunksjonene, derfor kan PC-en din automatisk
hente inn en IP-adresse fra ASUS tradlgse ruteren.

/ﬁ Merk: For du starter PC-en pa nytt, sla PA den tradigse ruterne og serg for at ruteren
=~ eriklar-modus.
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[3. Konfigurere den tradlgse ruteren }

Hvis PC-en din kobler til ruteren med en kabel, start en nettleser og paloggingssiden til
ruternes nettgrensesnitt vises automatisk.

/' Merk: For den farste konfigurasjonen, anbefaler vi at du bruker kablet tilkobling for &
~unnga mulige oppsettsproblemer pa grunn av usikkerheter med det tradlose.

Hvis PC-en din kobler til ruteren tradlgst, ma du forst velge nettverket.
For a velge nettverket:

1. Klikk pa Start > Control Panel (Kontrollpanel) > Network Connections
(Nettverkstilkoblinger) > Wireless Network Connection (Tradlgs nettverkstilkobling).

2. Velg et nettverk fra vinduet Choose a wireless network (Velg et tradlgst nettverk). Vent
til den kobler til.

.. Merk: Som standard, er SSID til RT-N16 ASUS. Koble til denne standard SSID.

3. Etter at du har etablert en tradles tilkobling, start en nettleser.

Konfigurer via nettgrensesnittet

1. Etter at du har satt opp en kablet eller tradlgs tilkobling, start en nettleser.
Paloggingssiden vises automatisk.

_ Merk: Du kan ogsa manuelt taste inn ruterens standard IP-adresse (192.168.1.1) for
/& dépne ruterens nettgrensesnitt.

2. Pa paloggingssiden, tast inn standard brukernavn (admin) og passord (admin). ASUS
tradlgs ruter-hjemmesiden vises. Hiemmesiden har hurtigkoblinger for a konfigurere
hovedfunksjonene til den tradlgse ruteren.

_ Merk: For mer informasjon om funksjonene til den tradlgse ruterne, se brukerveiled-
/" ningen som falger med p4 statte CD-en.

Sette opp WAN med Quick Internet Setup (QIS)
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Quick Internet Setup (QIS)-funksjonen registrerer Internett-tilkoblingstypen automatisk. Den
guider deg gjennom oppsett av WAN nar du meter pa spesielle Internett-tilkoblingstyper.

Slik setter du opp WAN med QIS:
1. Under Internet status (Internettstatus), klikk pa GO (GA) i QIS-feltet.

5 |AsusmT-N16
SSID: asus
Security level: Open
System

2. Ruteren stotter fem typer ISP-tjenester: Automatic IP (Automatisk IP), PPPoE,
PPTP, L2TP og Static IP (Statisk IP). Velg tilkoblingstyoen din og felg anvisningene pa
skjermen for a sette opp ditt WAN.

Merk: For mer detaljert informasjon om QIS, se brukerveiledningen som fulgte med
pa stotte CD-en.




Z Instrukcja szybkiego uruchomienia routera bezprzewodowego RT-N16

[1. Ustawienia sprzetowe

Potaczenie przewodowe

ASUS Wireless Router

ASUS Wireless Router

/ Uwaga: Dla ustanowienia potaczenia bezprzewodowego, uzyj karty WLAN zgodnej z
~ IEEE 802.11b/g/n. Sprawdz procedury potaczenia bezprzewodowego w podreczniku
uzytownika.




Instrukcja szybkiego uruchomienia routera bezprzewodowego RT-N16==

Opcje montazu

Po wyjeciu z opakowania, router bezprzewodowy ASUS
RT-N16 nalezy ustawic¢ na ptaskiej powierzchni, takiej jak
szafka, czy pétka na ksigzki. Urzadzenie moze byc takze

przeksztatcone do wersji montowanej na $cianie lub na
suficie. S

505000000000000000
505300000000000000
505990000900000000
509990009990000900

W celu montazu ASUS RT-N16: e

1. Odszukaj pod spodem dwa zaczepy montazowe.

00000000000000000

2. Odznacz na $cianie lub na wznoszacej sie ptaskiej
powierzchni dwa gdrne otwory.

3. Dokrec dwie $ruby, az do pozostawienia 1/4" dtugosci.

4. Ustaw zaczepy ASUS RT-N16 na $rubach.

/ Uwaga: Wyreguluj ponownie Sruby, jesli nie mozna zaczepic routera
N bezprzewodowego ASUS na dwdch Srubach lub, jesli potaczenie jest zbyt luzne.

[2. Dostep do routera bezprzewodowego

Ustawienie adresu IP dla klienta przewodowego lub
bezprzewodowego

W celu uzyskania dostgpu do routera bezprzewodowego RT-N16 nalezy wykonac
prawidtowe ustawienia TCP/IP klienta przewodowego i bezprzewodowego. Ustaw adresy IP
klientdw w tej samej podsieci RT-N16.

Automatyczne uzyskanie adresu IP

Router bezprzewodowy ASUS posiada funkcje serwera DHCP, stad komputer PC moze
automatycznie uzyskac adres IP z routera bezprzewodowego ASUS.

% Uwaga: Przed ponownym uruchomieniem komputera PC, WLACZ router
2~ bezprzewodowy i upewnij sig, Ze router znajduje sie w stanie gotowosci.




Instrukcja szybkiego uruchomienia routera bezprzewodowego RT-N16

[3. Konfiguracja routera bezprzewodowego

Jesli komputer PC jest potacozny z routerem kablem, uruchom przegladarke sieci web, po
czym pojawi si¢ automatycznie strona logowania interfejsu web routera.

Uwaga: Do konfiguraciji poczatkowej, zaleca sig uzycie potaczenia przewodowego,
= aby unikng¢ problemdéw spowodowanych brakiem stabilnosci ptaczenia
bezprzewodowego.

Jesli komputer PC bedzie taczony z routerem bezprzewodowo nalezy najpierw wybrac siec.
Aby wybrac¢ sie¢:

1. Kliknij Start > Control Panel (Panel sterowania) > Network Connections (Potaczenia
sieciowe) > Wireless Network Connection (Potaczenie z siecia bezprzewodowa).

2. Wybierz sie¢ w oknie Choose a wireless network (Wybierz sie¢ bezprzewodowa).
Zaczekaj, na potaczenie.

Uwaga: Domys$inie numer SSID RT-N16 to numer ASUS. Potacz z tym domy$inym
2~ SSID.

3. Po ustawieniu potaczenia bezprzewodowego, uruchom przegladarke sieci web.

Konfiguracja poprzez interfejs sieci web

1. Po ustawieniu potaczenia przewodowego lub bezprzewodowego, uruchom przegladarke
sieci web. Automatycznie pojawi sie strona logowania.

Uwaga: Mozna takze recznie wprowadzi¢ domysiny adres IP routera (192.168.1.1) w
celu uruchomienia interfejsu web routera.

2. Na stronie logowania, wprowadz domysing nazwe uzytkownika (admin) i hasto (admin).
Pojawi sie strona gtéwna routera bezprzewodowego ASUS. Na stronie gtéwnej wySwietlone
zostang szybkie tacza do konfiguracji gtdwnych funkcii routera bezprzewodowego.

ﬁ Uwaga: Wiecej szczegétowych informacji dotyczacych funkcji routera
~  bezprzewodowego, mozna znalezé w podreczniku uzytkownika na pomocniczym
dysku CD.




Instrukcja szybkiego uruchomienia routera bezprzewodowego RT-N16==

Ustawienia WAN poprzez QIS (Quick Internet Setup [Szybkie
ustawienia potaczenia z Internetem])
Funkcja QIS (Quick Internet Setup [Szybkie ustawienia potaczenia z Internetem])

automatycznie wykrywa typ potaczenia z Internetem. Umozliwia to wykonanie ustawieht WAN
podczas wykrywania specjalnych typdw potaczenia z Internetem.

W celu ustawienia WAN poprzez QIS:

1. W opciji Internet status (Status potaczenia z Internetem), kliknij GO (PRZEJDZ DO) w
polu QIS.

© Time: 00:01:07

D: ASUS

" e i 1001

5 |ASUSRT-N16
SSID: asus

More Config... 4

2. Router obstuguije pie¢ typow ustug ISP: Automatic IP (Automatyczne IP), PPPoE,
PPTP, L2TP i Static IP (Statyczne IP). Wybierz typ potaczenia i wykonaj instrukcje
ekranowe w celu wykonania ustawier sieci WAN.

Uwaga: Dalsze szczegdtowe informacje dotyczace QIS znajdujg sie w podreczniku
uzytkownika na pomocniczym dysku CD.




Guia Rapido de Iniciacdo do Router Sem Fios RT-N16

[1. Configurar o hardware }

Ligacao cablada

ASUS Wireless Router

-

Ligacao sem fios
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ASUS Wireless Router

/ Nota: Para establecer uma ligagdo sem fios, utilize um cartdo WLAN compativel com
IEEE 802.11b/g/n. Consulte 0 manual do utilizador do seu adaptador sem fios para

procedimentos de ligagao sem fios.




Guia Rapido de Iniciacdo do Router Sem Fios RT-N16==

Opcoes de montagem

Fora da caixa, o Router Sem Fios RT-N16 ASUS € concebido
para estar numa superficie plana e elevada, como um arquivo
de ficheiros ou uma estante de livros. A unidade também pode
ser convertida para montagem numa parede ou tecto.

Para montar o RT-N16 ASUS:

505300050000000
505000000000000000

1. Procure dois ganchos de montagem na parte inferior.

2. Marque dois orificios superiores numa parede ou numa
superficie plana e elevada.

3. Aperte dois parafusos até que apenas esteja visivel 1/4".

4. Prenda os ganchos do RT-N16 ASUS aos parafusos.

/ Nota: Reajuste os parafusos se ndo conseguir prender o Router Sem Fios ASUS
= aos parafusos ou se estiver muito solto.

[2. Aceder ao router sem fios }

Configurar um endereco IP para um cliente cablado ou sem fios

Para aceder ao Router Sem Fios RT-N16, é necessario ter as configuragdes TCP/IP
correctas nos seus clientes cablados ou sem fios. Defina os enderegos IP dos clientes a
partir da mesma sub-rede do RT-N16.
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Obter um endereco IP Automaticamente

O Router Sem Fios ASUS integra as fungées de servidor DHCP, por conseguinte, o seu PC
consegue obter um endereco IP automaticamente a partir do Router Sem Fios ASUS.

/ Nota: Antes de reiniciar o seu PC, LIGUE o router sem fios e certifique-se de que o
£~ router esta pronto.
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Guia Rapido de Iniciacdo do Router Sem Fios RT-N16

[3. Configurar o router sem fios }

Se o PC ligar ao router utilizando um cabo, execute um navegador web e a pdgina de inicio
de sessao do interface web do router aparece automaticamente.

Nota: Para a configuragéo inicial, recomendamos que utilize ligagéo cablada para
~evitar possiveis problemas de configuracéo devido a incertezas quanto a rede sem
fios.

Se o seu PC ligar ao router sem fios, tera que seleccionar a rede primeiro.
Para selecionar a rede:

1. Clique em Start (Iniciar) > Control Panel (Painel de Controlo) > Network Connections
(Ligacoes de Rede) > Wireless Network Connection (Ligacao de Rede Sem Fios).

2. Seleccione uma rede a partir da janela Choose a wireless network (Escolha uma rede
sem fios) . Espere pela ligagéo.

f Nota: Por defeito, o SSID do RT-N16 estd em ASUS. Ligar a este SSID predefinido.

3. Apds establecer uma ligagdo sem fios, execute um navegador web.

Confiqurar através do interface web

1. Ap6s configurar uma ligagéo cablada ou sem fios, execute um navegador web. A pagina de
inicio de sessdo aparece automaticamente.

/ Nota: Pode também digitar manualmente o endereco IP predefinido do router
= (192.168.1.1) para iniciar o interface web do router.

2. Na pégina de inicio de sesséo, digite 0 nome de utilizador (admin) e a palavra-passe
predefinidos (admin). Surge a pégina inicial do Router Sem Fios ASUS. A pégina inicial
exibe links rapidos para configurar as principais funcionalidades do router sem fios.

Nota: Para mais detalhes sobre as fun¢Ges do router sem fios, consulte o0 manual do
=~ utilizador incluido no CD de suporte.




Guia Rapido de Iniciacdo do Router Sem Fios RT-N165==

Configurar a WAN utilizando a Configuracao de Internet Rapida (QIS)

A funcéo de Configuracdo de Internet Rapida (QIS) detecta automaticamente o tipo de

ligagdo a Internet. Ajuda-o a configurar a sua WAN quando existem tipos especiais de
ligagdo a Internet.

Para configurar a sua WAN utilizando a QIS:

1. Em Internet status (Estado de Internet), clique em GO (IR) no campo QIS .

ASUS RT-N16

SSID: asus
Security level: Open
System

2. O router suporta cinco tipos de servigos ISP: Automatic IP (IP Automatico), PPPoE,

PPTP, L2TP e Static IP (IP Estatico). Seleccione o tipo de ligagdo e siga as instrugoes
no ecré para configurar a sua WAN.
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Nota: Para mais detalhes sobre a QIS, consulte o0 manual do utilizador incluido no
< CD de suporte.
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[1. Configurarea hardware

Conectare cu fir

\
ASUS Wireless Router
- J
Conctare fara fir
\
ASUS Wireless Router
0
=]
3
[
B (& v

/ Nota: Pentru a stabili o conexiune fara fir, folositj un card IEEE 802.11b/g/n
“~- compatibil WLAN. Consultati manualul adaptorului fara fir pentru procedurile de
conectare fara fir.
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Optiuni de montare

Afara din cutie, routerul fara fir ASUS RT-N16 este creat
pentru a fi asezat pe o suprafatd plana ridicata precum
Unitatea poate fi, de asemenea, modificata pentru a fi montata
pe un perete sau tavan.

Montarea ASUS RT-N16:

560906600000060000

1. Cautatj in partea de dedesubt cele doua cérlige de
montare.

00000000000000000

2. Realizatj doua gauri pe un perete sau pe o suprafata plata.

3. Strangeti cele doua suruburi pana cand numai 1/4" din
acestea ramane la suprafata.

4. Fixatj carligele ASUS RT-N16 pe suruburi.

/ Nota: Modificatj surubele daca nu putetj fixa routerul fara fir ASUS ori prinderea este
" preaplana.

[2. Accesarea routerului fara fir }

Setarea unei adrese IP for un client cu fir sau fara fir.

Pentru a accesa routerul fara fir RT-N16, trebuie s& avetj setarile corecte TCP/IP pentru
clientji cu sau fara fir. Setatj o adresa IP a clientului in acelasi domeniu al RT-N16.

Obtinerea automaté a unei adrese IP

Routerul fara fir ASUS integreaza functjile de server DHCP, prin urmare, computerul
dumneavoastra poate obtine automat o adresa IP de la routerul fara fir ASUS.

/ Noti: inainte de a reporni computerul, PORNITI routerul far4 fir si asigurati-va ca
~ acesta este in stare de functjionare.
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[3. Configurarea routerului fara fir

Tn cazul in care computerul se conecteazi la router folosind un cablu, pornitj un browser si
pagina de login a interfetei web a routerului va aparea automat.

/ Nota: Pentru configurarea initjald, va recomandam sa folositi conexiunea cu fir
= pentru a evita posibile probleme de setare cauzate de instabilitatea conexiunii fara fir.

Tn cazul in care computerul se conecteazi la router in modul fAra fir va trebui s selectati
intai reteaua.

Pentru a selecta reteaua:

1. Clic Start (Start) > Control Panel (Panou de control) > Network Connections
(Conexiune retea) > Wireless Network Connection (Conexiune retea fara fir).

2. Selectatj o retea din fereastra Choose a wireless network (Alege o retea fara fir). Asteptatj
péna se conecteaza.

f Nota: Implicit, SSID al RT-N16 este ASUS. Conectatj-va la SSID implicit.

3. Dupa ce atj stabilit o conexiune féra fir, lansatj un browser web.

Configurare via interfata web

1. Dupa ce atj setat o conexiune cu sau fara fir, lansatj un browser web. Pagina de login apare
automat.

Nota: Putetj introduce manual adresa IP implicita a routerului (192.168.1.1) pentru a
lansa interfata web a acestuia.

d

2. Pe pagina de login, introducetj numele de utilizator implicit (admin) si parola (admin). Pagina
routerului fara fir ASUS apare. Pagina de start afiseaza linkuri rapide catre caracteristicile
rapide ale routerului fara fir.
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Nota: Pentru mai multe detalii referitoare la caracteristicile routerului fara fir,
= consultati manualul inclus pe CD suport.
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Configurarea WAN folosind Quick Internet Setup (QIS)

Functjunea Quick Internet Setup (QIS) detecteaza automat tipul conexiunii internet. Va
ghideaza in setarea WAN cand intalnitj tipuri speciale de conexiune internet.

Pentru a configura WAN folosind QIS:
1. Sub Internet status (Status Internet) , clic GO (Dute) in campul QIS (QIS).

ASUS RT-N16
SSID: asus
Security level: Open
System

2. Routerul poate suporta cinci tipuri de servicii ISP: Automatic IP (IP Automat), PPPoE
(PPPoE), PPTP (PPTP), L2TP (L2TP), si Static IP (IP Static). Selectatj tipul conexiunii si
urmatj instructjunile de pe ecran in configurarea WAN.

/ Nota: Pentru mai multe detalii despre QIS, consultati manualul inclus pe CD suport.




Struény navod na spustenie bezdrétového smerovaca RT-N16

[1. Instalacia hardvéru }

Kablové pripojenie

ASUS Wireless Router

Bezdrotové pripojenie

ASUS Wireless Router

/ Poznamka:Pre zrealizovanie bezdrétového pripojenia je potrebné, aby ste pouZivali
WLAN kartu kompatibilnu s IEEE 802.11b/g/n. Postupy bezdrétového pripojenia
najdete v navode pre adaptér bezdrétového pripojenia.
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Struény navod na spustenie bezdrétového smerovaéa RT-N16==

MozZnosti montaze

Vonkajsok skrinky bezdrétového smerovada ASUS RT-
N16 je navrhnuty tak, aby sa dal poloZit na vyvyseny rovny
povrch, akym je napriklad registracna skrinka alebo polica

na knihy Jednotku mozZno taktieZ prispdsobit tak, aby sa dala
namontovat na stenu alebo na strop. sEssEssReas

505000000000000000
505990000900000000
509990009990000000
509990009990000900

Namontovanie zariadenia ASUS RT-N16: e

1. Na spodnej strane si pozrite montazne haciky.

00000000000000000

2. Na stene alebo na vyvysenom rovnom povrchu vyznacte
polohy dvoch otvorov.

3. Do otvorov naskrutkujte skrutky do hibky, pri ktorej bude
zo skrutky tréat cca 0,5 cm (1/47).

4. Héaciky smerovaca ASUS RT-N16 nasadte na skrutky.

/ Poznamka: Ak nedokaZete bezdrétovy smerova¢ ASUS nasadit na skrutky, alebo ak
=~ je prichyteny velmi volne, prispdsobte naskrutkovanie skrutiek.

[2. Pristup k bezdr6tovému smerovacu ]

Nastavenie IP adresy pre klienta s kablovym alebo
bezdrétovym pripojenim
Pre pristup na bezdr6tovy smerova¢ RT-N16 je potrebné, aby ste mali spravne nastavenia

TCP/IP pre klientov s kablovym alebo bezdrétovym pripojenim. IP adresy klientov nastavite v
ramci tej istej pomocnej siete RT-N16.

Automatické ziskanie IP adresy

Bezdrétovy smerova¢ ASUS obsahuje funkcie servera DHCP a tak vas PC dokéze
automaticky ziskat IP adresu z bezdrétového smerovada ASUS.

//,' Poznamka: Pred restartovanim svojho PC ZAPNITE bezdrétovy smerovaé a

presvedcte sa Ze smerovac je pripraveny.
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Struény navod na spustenie bezdrétového smerovaca RT-N16

[3. Konfiguracia bezdrétového smerovaca

Pokial je vas PC k smerovacu pripojeny pomocou kabla, spustite internetovy prehliadac;
automaticky sa nacita prihlasovacia stranka internetového rozhrania smerovaca.

/ Poznamka:V pripade pociatocnej konfigurécie vam odporticame pouZivat
= kablové pripojenie, ¢im predidete problémom pri nastaveni v dosledku nestability
bezdrétového pripojenia.

Ak sa véas PC k smerovacu pripdja bezdrétovym spdsobom, najprv musite zvolit siet.
Vol'ba siete:

1. Kliknite na Start (Start) > Control Panel (Ovladaci panel) > Network Connections
(Sietové pripojenia) > Wireless Network Connection (Pripojenie k bezdrétovej sieti).

2.V okne Choose a wireless network (Vyberte bezdrétovu siet) zvolte siet. Pockajte na
pripojenie.

f Poznamka:V ramci predvolby je SSID pre RT-N16 ASUS. Vykonajte pripojenie k
tomuto SSID.

3. Po zrealizovani bezdrétového pripojenia spustite internetovy prehliadac.

Konfiguracia pomocou internetového rozhrania

1. Po zrealizovani kablového alebo bezdrétového pripojenia spustite internetovy prehliadac.
Automaticky sa zobrazi prihlasovacia stranka.

/ Poznamka: Internetové rozhranie smerova¢a méZete spustit aj manudinym
Ve napisanim predvolenej IP adresy smerovaca (192.168.1.1).

2.V ramci prihlasovacej stranky napiste predvolené uzivatel'ské meno (admin) a heslo
(admin). Zobrazi sa Uvodna stranka bezdrétového smerovaca ASUS. Na Uvodne;j stranke sa
nachadzaju odkazy pre konfiguréciu hlavnych funkcii bezdrétového smerovaca.

ﬁ Poznamka: Viac podrobnosti o funkcidch bezdrétového smerovaca najdete v navode
~  naobsluhu na CD s podporou.
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Struény navod na spustenie bezdrétového smerovaéa RT-N165==

Nastavenie WAN pomocou rychleho internetového nastavenia
(QIs)

Funkcia rychleho internetového nastavenia (QIS) automaticky zisti typ internetového
pripojenia. Po zisteni urcitého typu internetového pripojenia vas prevedie nastavenim WAN.

Nastavenie WAN pomocou QIS:
1.V ramci Internet status (Stav internetu) kliknite na GO (CHOD) v ramci policka QIS.

Time: 00:01:07
SSID: ASUS

Firmware Version: 1.0.0.1

ASUS RT-N16
SSID: asus

Security level: Open
System

2. Bezdrétovy smerovaé podporuje paf typov ISP sluzieb: Automatic IP (Automaticka IP),
PPPoE, PPTP, L2TP a Static IP (Staticka IP). Zvolte typ pripojenia a podla pokynov na
obrazovke vykonajte nastavenie WAN.

/ Poznamka: Viac podrobnosti o QIS najde v ndvode na obsluhu na CD s podporou.
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Guia de inicio rapido del router inaldmbrico RT-N16

[1. Instalar el hardware

Conexion con cable

ASUS Wireless Router

Conexion inalambrica

ASUS Wireless Router

/ Nota: para establecer una conexién inaldmbrica, utilice una tarjeta WLAN compatible
“~- con IEEE 802.11 b/g/n. Consulte el manual de usuario de su adaptador inalambrico
para conocer el procedimiento de conexién inalambrica.




Guia de inicio rapido del router inalambrico RT-N16==

Opciones de montaje

El router inalambrico ASUS RT-N16 ha sido disefiado para

colocarlo sobre una superficie plana, como un archivador o
una estanteria. El equipo puede convertirse también para
poder montarlo en una pared o techo.

Para montar el router ASUS RT-N16:
1.

560906600000060000

Busque los dos orificios de montaje situados en la parte
inferior.

000000000000000000
505000000000000000
505000000000000000
505000000000000000

Marque los dos orificios superiores en una pared o §88333653306633008
superficie elevada. ?

Enrosque dos tornillos hasta que solamente sobresalga
1/4".

Introduzca los tornillos en los ganchos del router ASUS RT-N16.

Nota: vuelva a ajustar los tornillos si no puede introducirlos en los ganchos del router
inaldmbrico ASUS o si queda demasiado separado de la pared.

[2. Acceder al router inalambrico

Configurar una direccion IP para un cliente cableado o
inalambrico

Para acceder al router inaldmbrico RT-N16 debera configurar los parametros TCP/IP
correctos en sus clientes cableados o inaldmbricos. Defina las direcciones IP de los clientes
dentro de la misma subred que el router RT-N16.

Obtener una direccion IP automaticamente

El router inaldmbrico ASUS integra funciones de servidor DHCP, por lo que su PC puede
obtener automaticamente una direccion IP desde el router inalambrico ASUS.

//'v Nota: antes de reiniciar su PC, encienda el router inalambrico y asegurese de que se

encuentra en estado preparado.
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[3. Configurar el router inalambrico

Si su PC se conecta al router utilizando un cable, abra un navegador web. Aparecera
automaticamente la interfaz web del router.

Nota: para realizar la configuracion inicial, recomendamos el uso de una conexion
= por cable para evitar posibles problemas debido a la incertidumbre de la conexion
inalambrica.

Si su PC se conecta al router de forma inaldmbrica, debera seleccionar primero la red.
Para seleccionar la red:

1. Haga clic en Start (Inicio) > Control Panel (Panel de control) > Network Connections
(Conexiones de red) > Wireless Network Connection (Conexién de red inalambrica).

2. Seleccione una red en la ventana Choose a wireless network (Seleccione una red
inaldmbrica). Espere a que se realice la conexion.

ﬁ Nota: De forma predeterminada, el SSID del router RT-N16 es ASUS. Conéctese a
este SSID predeterminado.

3. Tras establecer una conexidn inaldmbrica, abra un navegador web.

Configuracion a través de la interfaz web

1. Después de configurar una conexion cableada o inaldmbrica, abra un navegador web.
Aparecera automaticamente la pagina de inicio de sesion.

/ Nota: También puede introducir automaticamente la direccion IP predeterminada del
Ve router (192.168.1.1) para abrir la interfaz web del router.

2. En la pégina de inicio de sesion, introduzca el nombre de usuario (admin) y la contrasefia
(admin) predeterminados. Aparecera la pagina principal del router inaldmbrico ASUS. La
pagina principal muestra enlaces de acceso rapido para configurar las funciones principales
del router inalambrico.

/ Nota: para mas informacion acerca de las funciones del router inaldmbrico, consulte
<~ el manual de usuario incluido en el CD de soporte.
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Configurar la red WAN utilizando Quick Internet Setup (QIS)

La funcién Quick Internet Setup (QIS) detecta automaticamente el tipo de conexién a
Internet. Le guiara durante la configuracion de su red WAN si detecta tipos especiales de
conexion a Internet.

Para configurar su red WAN utilizando QIS:

1. En Internet status (Estado de Internet), haga clic en GO (Ir a) en el campo QIS.

ASUS RT-N16
SSID: asus
Security level: Open
System

2. El router admite cinco tipos de servicios de ISP: Automatic IP (IP automatica), PPPoE,
PPTP, L2TP, e Static IP (IP estatica). Seleccione su tipo de conexion y siga las
instrucciones en pantalla para configurar su red WAN.

/ Nota: para mas informacidn acerca de QIS, consulte el manual de usuario incluido
= enel CD de soporte.
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[1. Instéllning av hardvaran }

Tradanslutning

‘ASUS tradIGs router
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Tradlés anslutning

ASUS tradlds router

/ﬁ Notera: For etablering av en tradl6s anslutning anvand ett IEEE 802.11b/g/n kompa-
: tibelt WLAN kort. Se den tradlGsa routerns bruksanvisning fér tradlésa anslutnings-

procedurer.
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Monteringsalternativ

ASUS RT-N16 tradlGsa router &r konstruerad for att direkt fran
ladan placeras pa en upphdjd plan yta sdsom ett arkivskap
eller en bokhylla. Enheten kan ocksa konverteras for
montering pa en vagg.

Monering av ASUS RT-N16 pa en vagg:
1. Leta pa undersidan efter tva monteringskrokar.

. Mérk ut tva Gvre hal pa en végg.

2
3. Dra at tva skruvar till endast 6 mm visas.
4

. Haka fast krokarna pa RT-N16 pa skruvarna.
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" Notera: Justera skruvarna om du inte kan haka fast ASUS tradigsa router pa skru-
varna eller om den sitter for Ist.

[2. Atkomst av den tradlésa routern J

Instéllning av en IP-adress for tradansluten eller tradlos klient

For att komma &t RT-N16 tradldsa router maste du ha korrekta TCP/IP-instéliningar hos dina
tradanslutna eller tradiGsa klienter. Stéll in IP-adresserna f6r klienterna inom samma subnet
for RT-N16.

Erhall en IP-adress automatiskt

ASUS tradidsa router integrerar DHCP serverfunktionen, féljdaktligen kan din dator erhalla
en IP-adress automatiskt fran ASUS tradldsa router.

/* Notera: Innan du startar om din dator, sla PA den tradidsa routern och se till att
<. routern &r i statusen ready (redo).
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[3. Konfigurering av den tradlésa routern

Om din dator ansluter till routern med en kabel, starta en webbldsare och inloggningssidan
fér routerns webbgrénssnitt visas automatisk.

/' Notera:Vi rekommenderar att du anvénder tradansluten anslutning fér férsta
~  konfigurationen fér att undvika méjliga instéliningsproblem pa grund av tradlésa
osékerheter.

Om din dator ansluter till routern tradldst maste du vélja nétverket férst.
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Att vélja néatverket:

1. Klicka pa Start > Control Panel (kontrollpanelen) > Network Connections
(nétverksanslutningar) > Wireless Network Connection (tradlGs
nétverksanslutning).

2. Vélj ett natverk i fénstret Choose a wireless network (vlj ett tradlést natverk). Vénta
tills den ansluter.

/ Notera: Som standard &r SSID fér RT-N16 ASUS. Anslut till denna standard SSID.

3. Efter att en tradl6s anslutning etablerats starta en webbldsare.

Konfigurera via webbgréanssnittet

1. Efter att en tradansluten eller tradlés anslutning installerats starta en webblésare.
Inloggningssidan visas automatiskt.

” Notera: Du kan ocksa manuellt knappa in routerns standard IP-adress (192.168.1.1)
for att starta routerns webbgrénssnitt.

2. Painloggningssidan knappa in standardanvéndarnamnet (admin) och Isenordet (admin).
ASUS tradlésa routerns hemsida visas. Hemsidan visar snabblénkar for att konfigurera
huvudfunktionerna f6r den tradidsa routern.

Y " Notera: Fér mer detaljer om funktionerna hos den tradiésa routern, se
N bruksanvisningen som medfélier pa support-CD-skivan.
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Stélla in WAN med Quick Internet Setup (QIS/snabb
internetinstéllning)

Quick Internet Setup (QIS/snabb internetinstalining) funktionen upptécker automatiskt dina
instéliningar fér internetanslutning. Den guidar dig genom instéllningen av ditt WAN nér du
rakar pa speciella internetanslutningstyper.

Instélining av ditt WAN med QIS:
1. Under Internet status, klicka pa GO (KOR) in faltet QIS.

Svenska

[
i
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:

2. Routern stéder fem typer av ISP-tjdnster: Automatic IP (Automatisk IP), PPPoE,
PPTP, L2TP och Static IP (Statisk IP). Vlj din anslutningstyp och f6lj instruktionerna pa
skérmen for att stélla in ditt WAN.

% Notera: Fér mer detaljer om QIS, se bruksanvisningen som medfdlier pa support-CD-
skivan.
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A5aa1 WAN Ta19n15aannatanasuinnim (QIS)
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1. mu?a Internet status (fausdwmnasuin), adn GO (W) Tuzay QIS
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Connected

ASUS RT-N16
SSID: asus
Security level: Open

More Config...

2. Li‘lmasﬂuuauuusms ISP 5 ofvim: Automatic IP (IP aniun@), PPPoE, PPTP, L2TP
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7 RT-N16 Kablosuz Yénlendirici Hizli Baslangi¢c Rehberi

[1. Donanimi kurma

Kablolu baglanti

ASUS Wireless Router

-

Kablosuz Baglanti

ASUS Wireless Router

/ Not: Kablosuz baglanti saglamak i¢in, IEEE 802.11b/g/n uyumlu bir WLAN karti
= kullanin. Kablosuz baglanti proseddirleri icin kablosuz adaptéri kullanim kilavuzuna
bakin.




RT-N16 Kablosuz Yénlendirici Hizl Baglangig Rehberi==

Takma secenekleri

Kutudan ¢ikan ASUS RT-N16 Kablosuz Ydénlendirici dosya

dolabi ya da kitaplik gibi ytiksek ve dliz bir ytizeyde durmak
icin tasarlanmigtir. Unite ayni zamanda duvar veya tavana
monte etmek igin dénustdrdilebilir.

Wi . S
ASUS RT-N16'yi m mek
yi monte etmek icin:

1.  iki adet monte gengelinin alt taraflarina bakin.

2. ki adet list cengeli duvara veya yiiksek ve diiz bir yiizeye
gegirin.

00000000000000000

3. Iki vidayi sadece 1/4" géziikecek sekilde sikin.

4. ASUS RT-N16 'nin ¢engellerini vidalara tutturun .

Not: ASUS Kablosuz Yonlendiriciyi vidalara tutturamazsaniz veya ¢ok gevsekse,
vidalari yeniden ayarlayin.

[2. Kablosuz yonlendiriciye erisme ]

Kablolu veya kablosuz istemci icin IP adresi ayarlama

RT-N16 Kablosuz Yénlendiriciye erismek icin, kablolu veya kablosuz istemcinizde dogru
TCP/IP ayarlarina sahip olmalisiniz. Istemcilerin IP adreslerini RT-N16 ile ayni alt agdan
ayarlayin.

Otomatik olarak IP adresi Alma

ASUS Kablosuz Yénlendirici DHCP sunucu islevlerini kullanir, bu ytizde PC'niz ASUS
Kablosuz Yénlendiriciden otomatik olarak IP adresi alabilir.

/ Not: PC'nizi yeniden baslatmadan énce, kablosuz yénlendiriciyi AGIN ve yénlendiricinin
<~ hazir durumda oldugundan emin olun.




RT-N16 Kablosuz Yénlendirici Hizh Baslangic Rehberi

[3. Kablosuz yonlendiriciyi yapilandirma

PC'niz yénlendiriciye kablo kullanarak baglaniyorsa, web tarayicisini baslatin, yénlendiricinin
web arayUzinun oturum agma sayfasi otomatik olarak ¢ikar.

/ Not: ilk yapilandirmada, kablosuz belirsizlik nedeniyle olasi kurulum sorunlarindan
= kacinmak icin kablolu baglanti kullanmanizi tavsiye ederiz.

PC'niz yénlendiriciye kablosuz olarak baglanirsa, ilk énce agi segmeniz gerekir.
Ag1 secmek igin:

1. Start (Baslat) > Control Panel (Kontrol Paneli) > Network Connections (Ag
Baglantilari) > Wireless Network Connection (Kablosuz Ag Baglantisi) tiklayin.

2. Choose a wireless network (Kablosuz ag segcme) penceresinden bir a§ segin.
Baglanmasini bekleyin.

/ Not: Varsayilan olarak, RT-N16'nin SSID'si ASUS olarak ayarlidir. Bu varsayilan
—  SSID'ya baglan.

3. Kablosuz baglantiyi sagladiktan sonra, web tarayicisini baglatin.

Web arayiizii ile yapilandirma

1. Kablolu veya kablosuz baglanti sagladiktan sonra, web tarayicisini baslatin. Oturum agma
sayfasi otomatik olarak ¢ikar.

Not: Ydnlendiricinin web arayuzlinu baslatmak icin yénlendiricinin varsayilan IP
% adresini manuel olarak girebilirsiniz (192.168.1.1).

2. Oturum agma sayfasinda, varsayilan kullanici adini (admin) ve parolay! (admin) girin. ASUS
Kablosuz Yénlendirici anasayfasi ¢ikar. Anasayfa, kablosuz yénlendiricinin ana ézelliklerini
yapilandirmak icin hizli baglantilar gésterir.

/ Not: Kablosuz yénlendiricinin 6zellikleri hakkinda daha fazla ayrinti igin, destek
= CD'sinde bulunan kullanim kilavuzuna bakin.




RT-N16 Kablosuz Yénlendirici Hizli Baslangic Rehberi==

Hizh Internet Ayari (QIS) kullanilarak WAN'I ayarlama

Hizli internet Ayari (QIS) islevi internet bagjlant tiirtinti otomatik olarak saptar. Ozel internet
baglanti tlirleriyle karsilastiginizda WAN'inizi ayarlamaniza yardimei olur.

QIS kullanarak WAN'inizi ayarlamak igin:
1. Internet status (internet durumu) altinda, QIS alaninda GO (Git) 6gesine tiklayin.

ASUS RT-N16
SSID: asus
Security level: Open
System

2. Yénlendirici bes tur ISP hizmetini desteklemektedir: Automatic IP (Otomatik IP),
PPPoE, PPTP, L2TP, ve Static IP (Statik IP). Baglanti tiiriiniizi secin ve WAN'Inizi
ayarlarken ekrandaki talimatlari takip edin.

/ Not: QIS hakkinda daha fazla bilgi icin, destek CD'sindeki kullanim kilavuzuna bakin.




7 KepiBHUITBO KOHCTYBaYa 3 NoYaTky excrnyataui Ge3apoToBoro MapwpyTusatopa RT-N16

[1. HanawTyBaHHs anapaTHoro 3abeaneyeHHs

[ipoToBe MiAKNIOYEHHS
4 7
ASUS Wireless Router
N J
Be3fgpoToBe niAKNYeHHs
e N
=) ASUS Wireless Router
Ny J

<
=
S
=H
I
o
o
=
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/ Mpumitka: [1ns BCTAHOBMIEHHA APOTOBOr0 NiAKIIOYEHHS, BUKOPUCTOBYINTE
< kapty WLAN, cymicny 3 IEEE 802.11b/g/n. [lns. KepiBHMUTBO KOpUCTyBa4a A0
6e34p0TOBOro aganTtepa Wo/ao npoLeayp niakMo4eHHs.




KepiBHMUTBO KopUCTYBaya 3 novaTky ekcrinyatauii 6eaapoTosoro MaplpyTusatopa RT-N16

BapiaHTu nipsilyBaHHs

LLloiiHonpua6aHuin 6e3apoTosuii MapLupyTusatop ASUS
RT-N16 cTBOpEHwii ANt PO3MILLEHHS HA Nnackin NigHATIN
NOBEPXHi, Takiil, Ak ceind kapToTekn abo KHUXKOBaA
nonuus. MpucTpin TakoXX MOXKHa MOAMDIKYBaTH Taknm
YMHOM, W06 MiABICUTY MOr0 Ha CTiHy abo CTeNH.

LLlo6 nigsicutn ASUS RT-N16:

1. Ha HwXKHiii noBepxHi 3HaWAITh ABA ravkn Ans
NiABILLYBaHHS.

2. BigMmiTbTe ABa BEpXHi OTBOPW Ha CTiHi ab0 Ha NigHATIA
Mackin NOBEPXHI.

3. 3akpyTiTb ABA MBUHTW AOTU, OKU HA30BHI
BUCTynaTume nuie 1/4 pronma.

4. BpsrniTb raukn ASUS RT-N16 Ha rBuHTH.

/ MpumiTtka: BiaperyntoiTe rBMHTYW, SKLWO BU HE MOXeTe BAATHYTN 6e3ApOTOBUIA
< mapLupyTuaatop ASUS Ha rBuHTH, a60 SKLLO BiH NOraHo TPUMaeTbCS.

[2. Bxig ao 6e3apoTOBOro MaplpyTM3aTOpa

HanawTysaHHs IP-afpecu ans ApoToBoro abo 6e3apoToOBOro KMieHTa

LLlo6 yBiiiTn no 6esnpoTosoro mapwpytnsatopa RT-N16, cnig matu npasuibHi
HanawTysaHHa TCP/IP Ha apoToBux ab6o 6e3apoToBuX KnieHTax. HanawTtyite IP-agpecy
KIieHTiB y Mexax Tiel X nia-mepexxi RT-N16.

AsToMaTnyHe oTpuMaHHs IP-agpecu

BesapoTosuii MapLipyTnsatop ASUS Bkntovae dyHkuii cepeepa DHCP, Taknm ynHom,
Baw [MK moxxe aBTomaTtuyHo oTpuMyBaTu |IP-agpecy 3 6€3Ap0OTOBOrO MapLupyTusaTopa
ASUS.

/ Npumitka: MNepen nepsuHHUM 3anyckom cuctemu saworo MK YBIMKHITb
< 6€3pOTOBMIA MapLLPYTM3aTOp Ta NEPEKOHANTECS, LU0 MapLUPYTU3aTOP FOTOBWIA.
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KepiBHuuTBO KOpUCTYBaya 3 novaTky ekcnnyatauii 6eaapotoBoro MaplpyTusatopa RT-N16

[3. KoHdirypauis 6e3apoToBOr0 MaplupyTusaTopa }

Axwo saw MK cnonyyaeTbes 3 MapLpyTM3aTopoM Yepes Kabenb, 3anycTiTb 6paysep,
i aBTOMATUYHO 3'ABUTLCS CTOPIHKA BXOAY 10 CUCTEMN B [HTEPHET iHTepdeiici
MapLupyTm13aTopa.

ﬁ Mpumitka:  [1ns NepBUHHOT KOHWIrypaLlii pekoMeHayeMo BUKOPUCTOBYBATA APOTOBE
< MiAKNOYEHHS, W06 YHUKHYTU MOXIMBMX NMPOONEM HanalTyBaHHs Yepes3 HeneBHICTb
6€34pOTOBOrO MiAKIOYEHHS.

Axwo MK cnonyyaeTbcs 3 MapLUpyTM3aTopoM Yepe3 6e34pOoTOBMIA 3B'A30K, CRif CrepLuy
BUOpPATU MEPEXY.

LLio6 BuGpaTy Mepexy:

1. KnauHiTb no Start (Ctapt) > Control Panel (KonTponsHa nanens) > Network Connections
(Mepexesi nigknioyenns) > Wireless Network Connection (MiaxniouesHs 6e3apoToBoT Mepei).

2. BubepiTb Mepexxy 3 BikHa Choose a wireless network (Bubpatu 6e3npoToBy Mepexy). 3avekaiite
Ha MiAKIIIOYEHHS.

/ Mpumitka:  3a 3amoBuaHHaM SSID RT-N16 e ASUS. Migkntouitees Ao uboro SSID 3a
<. 3aMOBYaHHAM.

3. BcraHosuBLLK 6€30pOTOBE NiAKIIOYEHHS, 3anyCTiTb 6pay3ep.

KoHdirypauis yepes iHTepdeic B IHTepHeT

1. BcTaHoBMBLLM ApOTOBE ab0 6e3APOTOBE MiAKIIOYEHHS), 3anycTiTb 6pay3ep. ABTOMaTU4HO
3'ABNSETLCS CTOPIHKA BXOAY A0 CUCTEMM.

/ MpumiTka: Takoxx MO>XHa Bpy4Hy BBeCTU IP-aapecy mapLupyTusaTopa 3a
-~ 3aMOBYaHHAM (192.168.1.1), w06 3anycTnTu IHTEpHET iHTepdeiic MapLpyT13aTopa.

2. Ha cTopiHui BXOAYy [0 CMCTEMM BBEAITH iM’' KopucTyBaya (admin) Ta naponb (admin) 3a
3aMOBYaHHAM. 3'ABNSETbCA AOMALLHS CTOpiHKA 6e3ApoToBoro Mapupytuaatopa ASUS.
[lomaluHsa cTopiHKa NoKasye LWBWUAKI 3HOCKM, W06 KOHAIrypyBaTh ronoBHi 0CO6MMBI
XapaKTepuCTVku 6e34p0TOBOrO MapLUpyTU3aTopa.

Mpumitka: [eTanbhille npo 0Co6amMBI XapaKTepucTuki 6e34p0TOBOMO
MapLUpyT13aTopa MB. Y KEPIBHULITBI KOPUCTYBaYa, sIKe MICTUTLCS Ha KOMMAKT-AMCKY
MiATPUMKH.




KepiBHMUTBO KOpUCTYBaya 3 noyaTky excnnyarauii 6esapotosoro MapwpyTusatopa RT-N16F==

HanawrysaxHs WAN 3a gonomoroto LLiBuakoro IHTepHeT-HanawTyBaHHs
(QIs)

OyHkuis (QIS) aBTOMaTUYHO BU3HAYAE TVN NiAKIHOYEHHS [0 IHTepHeT. BoHa gonomarae B
HanawTysaHHi WAN ans cneuianbHux TUMIB NiAKIFOYEHHS [0 IHTEPHET.

LLio6 HanawTyBaT WAN 3a gonomoroio QIS:

1. Nig py6pukoto Internet status (Ctatyc InTepHeT) knauHiTs no GO (MepeiiTn) y noni QIS (QIS).

Time: 00:01:07

More Config... v

2. MapupyTusatop nigTpUMye N’aATb TUNiB nocnyr IHTepHeT-nposaiiaepa: Automatic IP
(ABTomaTnyHa IP) , PPPOE, PPTP, L2TP, Ta Static IP (Ctatuuna IP). BubepiTb TMN nigkntoveHHs
Ta BUKOHYWTe IHCTPYKUIT Ha ekpaHi Ana HanawTysaHHs WAN.

/ Mpumitka: JeTtanbHiwe npo QIS avB. KepiBHULTBO KOPUCTYBaYa, Sike MICTUTLCS Ha
< KOMNAKT-AMCKY MiATPUMKMN.
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